Public Building Commission of Chicago
> Contractor Payment Information

Project: South Water Plant Chlorine Improvements

Contract Number: 1339

General Contractor: The George Sollitt Construction Company
Payment Application: 016

Amount Paid: $2,361,101.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 7/29/2008

Amounts of Payments to Subcontractors are listed on following
Contractor’s Sworn Statement.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

June 4, 2008
SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS

Date:
Project:

To: Public Building Commission of Chicago
In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on
, relating to the $
Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used
herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the
Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against
the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when
added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate
amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained
funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

FOR SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS
is now entitled to the sum of $2,361,101.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $47,987,000.00

ADDITIONS $182,685.00

DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $182,685.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $48,008,373.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED

TOTAL RETENTION

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but not to exceed 5% of Contract Price

b) Liens and Other Withholding

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

Vendor Number
AMOUNT DUE Tgareyp8bhabFiind S -0
%W £ SO S22

Architect - Effginegontract #8C.0. , el 2B
Amount '-ﬁ, S cenaa—— oo

Approval Date

1 hereby certify that the goods or services indicated
were received and that they are as described and st
e grice prescribed in the ntra::t.

Approval ate

$21,881,535.00

$2,188,155.00

$2,188,155.00

$19,693,380.00

$17,332,279.00

$2,361,101.00

Date: (p/@/"g



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

EXHIBIT N
OF CHICAGO PAYMENT REQUEST FORM MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO:
TO: THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PAGE 1 OF 4
FOR WORK ON ACCOUNT OF: SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT NO.: 1339 PBC PROJECT No. CS-091 FOR THE PERIOD: May 1, 2008
DOW PROJECT No. F-1-226 TO: May 31, 2008
CURRENT ESTIMATE TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE
ITEM PER CENT PER CENT
NO. |DESCRIPTION CONTRACT PRICE DONE AMOUNT DONE AMOUNT
1 |GENERAL CONDITIONS, OH&P 2,707,726.00 2 48,563.00 47 1,261,719.00
2 |PERFORMANCE BOND 475,000.00 0 0.00 100 475,000.00
3 |INSURANCE, BR, OCP, EQ, GL 420,000.00 0 0.00 100 420,000.00
4 [MOBILIZATION & TRAILERS 110,000.00 0 0.00 100 110,000.00
5 |RENEWABLE ENERGY ALLOWANCE 60,000.00 0 0.00 [ 0.00
6 [SPECIAL WASTE & DISPOSAL 500CY UP-4 75,000.00 [ 0.00 0 0.00
7 |HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL 300CY UP-5 60,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
8 [WASTE CHARACTERIZATION ANAL. 10EA UP-6 20,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
9 |FINISH CARPENTRY 35,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
10 |[HAND EXCAVATION/COMPACTION 125,000.00 0 0.00 ‘96 120,000.00
11 |BUILDING CONCRETE & FORMWORK 5,175,600.00 13 649,653.00 86 4,469,109.00
12 |STEEL H-PILES 11,000 LF UP-3 621,500.00 0 0.00 100 621,500.00
13 ISTEEL TEST PILES 3 EACH UP-2 84,000.00 0 0.00 100 84,000.00
14 {WINTER CONDITIONS 45,000.00 0 0.00 100 45,000.00
15 |LEED ADMINISTRATION 100,000.00 8 8,000.00 60 60,000.00
16 |INTERIOR DEMOLITION 60,000.00 0 0.00 67 40,000.00
17 |SURVEY, PROFESSIONAL 75,000.00 7 5,000.00 87 65,000.00
18 |TEMPORARY FENCE 25,000.00 0 0.00 100 25,000.00
19 |[EARTHWORK, SITE DEMOLITION 809,632.00 1 8,875.00 97 786,238.00
20 |[ASBESTOS ABATEMENT/LBP/INTERIOR DEMOLITION 52,000.00 0 0.00 51 26,550.00
21 |SITE UTILITIES & SITE CONCRETE 1,200,000.00 0 0.00 68 818,221.00
22 |PAVING & SURFACES(Temp.BITUNINOUS) 39,000.00 0 0.00 100 39,000.00
23 [PARKING LOT STRIPPING 1,200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
24 |BIKE RACKS 249.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
25 |RECYCLING CONTAINERS 1,288.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
26 |LANDSCAPING 55,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
27 |REBAR MATERIAL BUILDING 710,700.00 8 59,864.00 90 842,178.00
28 |REBAR INSTALL BUILDING 862,980.00 7 58,611.00 92 790,803.00
29 |PRECAST CONCRETE HOLLOW CORE SLABS 15,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
30 |MASONRY 4,794,011.00 4 186,000.00 7 346,700.00
31 |[STRUCTURAL STEEL 780,000.00 3| 25,802.00 100 781,558.00
32 |[METAL FABRICATIONS " 149,930.00 0 0.00 25| 38,000.00
33 |FIBERGLASS GRATING AND STAIRS 50,500.00 0 0.00 6 2,931.00
34 |THERMOPLASTIC SHEET ROOFING 500,000.00 2 10,000.00 27 135,000.00
35 |FIRESTOPPING BUDGET 15,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
36 |JOINT SEALERS 50,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
37 |HARDWARE/DOORS/FRAMES 180,000.00 43 77,425.00 45 81,612.00
38 |FIRE SHUTTERS 118,000.00 0 0.00 ] 0.00
39 {OVERHEAD COILING DOORS 67,480.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
40 |SLIDING DOOR 109,300.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
41 |GLASS & GLAZING 3,493.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
42 |TRANSLUCENT WALL SYSTEM 26,500.00 0 0.00 [} 0.00
43 |GYP BD SYSTEMS 187,388.00 0 0.00 54 100,684.00
44 |CERAMIC TILE WALL FINISH 5,525.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
PAGE TOTALS 21,058,002.00 5 1,137,793.00 59 12,385,783.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

EXHIBIT N
OF CHICAGO PAYMENT REQUEST FORM MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO:

TO: THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PAGE 20F 4

FOR WORK ON ACCOUNT OF: SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE iIMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO.: 1339 DOW PROJECT No. F-1-22¢ FOR THE PERIOD: 05/31/08

CURRENT ESTIMATE TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE

ITEM| PER CENT PER CENT

NO. |DESCRIPTION CONTRACT PRICE DONE AMOUNT DONE AMOUNT
45 [ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS 20,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
46 [RESINOUS FLOORING 170,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
47 |CARPET TILE 3,400.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
48 |PAINTING 360,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
49 |METAL LOUVERS 233,900.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
50 |POST AND PANEL/PYLON SIGNAGE 330.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
51 |FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 800.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
52 |EXTERIOR SUN CONTROL DEVICES 127,6560.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
53 |TOILET ACCESSORIES 1,249.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
54 |CHLORINATION INSTRUMENTATION AND EQUIPMENT 5,612,182.00 13 ~ 733,509.00 51 2,887,716.00
55 |BREATHABLE AIR SYSTEM ) 103,762.00 0 '0.00 33 33,723.00
56 |[EMERGENCY SCRUBBERS 1,584,500.00 0 0.00 15 237,675.00
57 |FLOOR MATS 3,896.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
58 |FURNITURE AND ACCESSORIES 14,599.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
59 |BULLET RESISTANT FIBERGLASS 171,130.00 [ 0.00 100 171,130.00
60 |TROLLEY MONORAIL SYSTEM 248,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
61 |MECHANICAL 7,722,000.00 3 247,400.00 23 1,799,040.00
62 |PROCESS VALVES 931,600.00 8 71,935.00 43 400,444.00
63 |PLUMBING 710,000.00 0 0.00 48 337,250.00
64 |HVAC CONTROLS 1,110,000.00 1 13,168.00 9 98,733.00
65 |ELECTRICAL DIVISION 16 & 17 7,800,000.00 5 419,639.00 44 3,403,789.00

TOTAL CONTRACT 47,987,000.00 5 2,623,444.00 45 21,755,283.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT N

PAYMENT REQUEST FORM (3 of 4)

06/04/08
PAGE 3 OF 4
Monthly Estimate No. 16
FOR THE PERIOD: May 31, 2008
Contract N 1339

Project No. CS-091-DOW No. F-1-226
TO: Public Building Commission of Chicago

THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS

ltem No. Description Contract Price CURRENT ESTIMATE | TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE
% DONE AMOUNT % DONE AMOUNT
001 Bulletin #1339-4 $ 5,889.00 $ - 0% $ -
001 Bulletin #1339-6 $ 57,240.00 $ - 0%| $ 57,240.00
001 Bulletin #1339-8 $ 4,295.00 $ - 0%} $ 4,295.00
001 Bulletin #1339-9 $ 5,974.00 $ - 100%]| $ 5,974.00
001 Builetin #1339-14 $ 4,200.00 $ - 0%| $ -
001 Bulletin #1339-18 $ 63,069.00 $ - 100%| $ 63,069.00
002 Bulletin #1339-21 $ 12,183.00 $ - 100%]| $ 12,183.00
003 Bulletin #1339-17 $ 3,953.00 $ - 100%]| $ 3,953.00
004 Builetin #1339-2 $ (21,812.00) $ - 94%| $ (20,462.00)
004 Bulletin #1339-16 $ 6,560.00 $ - 0%| $ -
005 Bulletin #1339-03 $ 168200 $ - 0%| $ -
005 Bulletin #1339-05 $ 2,840.00 $ - 0%) $ -
005 Bulletin #1339-22 $ 14,800.00 $ - 0%] $ -
005 Bulletin #1339-25 $ (139,500.00) $ - 0%] $ -
TOTAL NETDEBTORCREDIT: | $ 21,373.00 | [ $ - | $ 126,252.00 |




PUBL.IC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT N

SUMMARY OF ESTIMATE SHEETS

SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO.: 1339
PBC PROJECT No. CS-091
DOW PROJECT No. F-1-226

June 4, 2008

MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO:

PAGE 4 OF 4

05/01/08
05/31/08

FROM THE PERIOD
TO:

SUMMARY OF ESTIMATE SHEETS

(1)

2

(3)

ITEM

NO. DESCRIPTION

CONTRACT
EST'D TOTAL

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE

2 CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT

3 TOTAL AWARDED CONTR AMT

4 AWARDED CONTR AMTS COMPLETED

5 ADD: MTRLS STORED-SHT NO.

6 TOTAL APPROVED VALUE/AMT EARNED
7 DEDUCT: CURRENT RESERVE ADJMNTS

47,987,000.00
21,373.00
48,008,373.00

0.00
48,008,373.00

8 DEDUCT: TOTAL RESERVE TO DATE (COLUMN 3)

9 DEDUCT: CURRENT LIQUIDATED DAMAGES (LINE 25)
10 DEDUCT: TOTAL LIQUIDATE DAMAGES(LINE 23)
11 TOTAL PAID TO DATE-INCLUDING THIS ESTIMATE

12 DEDUCT:TOTAL EARNED TO DATE(LINE 10-COL 3)

13 NET AMT OPEN ON CONTRACT
14 NET CURRENT PAYMENT

RESERVE COMPUTATION
15 PERCENTAGE COMPUTATION 10% RESERVE
16 PERCENTAGE COMPUTATION 2% RESERVE
17 TOTAL RESERVE WITHHELD

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES COMPUTATION

21,881,535.00
26,126,838.00

CURRENT RESERVE

WITHHELD

262,343.00
0.00
262,343.00

18 TOTAL LIQUIDATED DAMAGES TO DATE
19 DEDUCT:AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY WITHHELD
20 CURRENT LIQUIDATED DAMAGES
Approx. % Contract Completed
Starting Date:

PBC PROJECT MANAGEMENT OFFIC
PARSONS i

TOM E. GRIGGS

OWNER REPRESENTATIVE

ol A,

a5 %
February §, 2007

és -3~Q?>

DATE

1
GREELEY AND/AJANSEN LLC.

AL

DATE

CURRENT ESTIMATE

TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE

2,623,444.00
0.00

2,623,444.00
0.00
2,623,444.00
262,343.00

2,361,101.00

PREVIOUS RESERVE
WITHHELD

21,755,283.00
126,252.00

21,881,535.00
0.00
21,881,535.00

2,188,155.00

19,693,380.00

TOTAL RESERVE
WITHHELD

1,925,812.00
0.00
1,925,812.00

DAYS:

935
481

Total contract time (Inc. Time Extension)
Total Time Used

THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
Name of Contractor

By:

2,188,155.00
0.00
2,188,155.00

Days
Days

Daryl Poorfifiga, Treasurer

DATE:

June 4, 2008



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
STATE OF ILLINOIS )

)ss
COUNTY OF DU PAGE)

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Treasurer of
THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, an [LLINOIS corporation, and duly authorized to make this
Affidavit on behalf of said corporation, and individually, that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said
corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. 1339
(Project No. CS-091- DOW No. F-1-226) the 12th day of December , 2006,
for or (describe nature of work)
; GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

FOR (Designate Project and Location)
SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS
Chicago, linois
that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of: TWO MILLION THREE HUNDRED
SIXTY ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED ONE AND NO/100THS
($2,361,101.00)
under the terms of said contract, that the work for whlch payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims,
liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements
of said Owner under them. That for the purpose of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished
or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvements. That the respective amounts
set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a
full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for
such Iaﬁor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work as stated:

S NAME

TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
C.0.'s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CO. 1 GENERAL CONDITIONS, OH&P 2,645,798.00 | 1,282,811.00 128,281.00 1,110,823.00 43,707.00 1,491,268.00
790 N. CENTRAL AVENUE
WOOD DALE, IL 60191
3
GEORGE!SOLLITT 2 PERFORMANCE BOND 475,000.00 475,000.00 47,500.00 427,500.00 0.00 47,500.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 3 INSURANCE, BR, OCP, EQ, GL 420,000.00 420,000.00 42,000.00 378,000.00 0.00 42,000.00
GEORGECSOLLITT 4 MOBILIZATION & TRAILERS 110,000.00 110,000.00 11,000.00 99,000.00 0.00 11,000.00
GEORGESOLLITT 5 RENEWABLE ENERGY ALLOWANCE 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00
GEORGE:SOLLITT 6 SPECIAL WASTE & DISPOSAL 500CY UP4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GEORGE'L’SOLLITT 7 HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL 300CY UP-6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GEORGE%OLLITI' 8 WASTE CHARACTERIZATION ANAL. 10EA UP-6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GEORGE"'SOLLITT ] FINISH CARPENTRY 35,244.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,244.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 10 HAND EXCAVATION/COMPACTION 125,000.00 120,000.00 12,000.00 108,000.00 0.00 17,000.00




2 NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE

AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE | (INCLUDE | PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
C.0's) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE

GEORGE SOLLITT 7 BUILDING CONCRETE & FORMWORK 5,185,689.00 | 4,469,109.00 |  446,011.00 | 3,437,510.00 584,688.00 1,163,491.00

GEORGE SOLLITT 12 STEEL H-PILES 11,000 LF UP-3 684,569.00 684,569.00 68,457.00 616,112.00 0.00 68,457.00
: 1N THE GROUND -12,116.27.1f x 56.50

GEORGE SOLLITT LK) STEEL TEST PILES 3 EACH UP-2 84,000.00 84,000.00 8,400.00 75,500.00 0.00 8,400.00

GEORGE SOLLITT 14 WINTER CONDITIONS 45,000.00 45,000.00 4,500.00 40,500.00 0.00 4,500.00

GEORGE SOLLITT 15 LEED ADMINISTRATION 100,000.00 60,000.00 5,000.00 46,800.00 7,200.00 46,000.00

GEORGE SOLLITT 16 INTERIOR DEMOLITION 60,000.00 0,000.00 4,000.00 36,000.00 0.00 24,000.00

GEORGE SOLLITT 7 SURVEY, PROFESSIONAL 75,000.00 65,000.00 6,500.00 54,000.00 4,500.00 16,500.00

GEORGE SOLLIT 8 TEMPORARY FENGE 25,000.00 25,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00 0.00 2,500.00

GEORGE SOLLITT 19 | 2200 |EARTHWORK, SITE DEMOLITION 431,255.00 423,755.00 42,376.00 | 381,379.00 0.00 49,876.00
' 10,661,665.00 | 8,304,244.00 | 830,425.00 | _ 6,333,724.00 540,095.00 3,087,736.00

SUBCONTRACTORS:

ABB, INC. 2 | -15150 |PROCESS VALVES 931,600.00 400,444.00 40,044.00 295,658.00 84,742.00 $71,200.00

125 COUNTY LINE ROAD

WARMINSTER, PA 18974

ACCURATE STEEL INSTALL 28 | 3200 |REBAR INSTALL BUILDING §75,239.00 790,5803.00 79,080.00 658,073.00 52,750.00 163,516.00

14631 SOUTH NEW AVENUE

LOCKPORT, IL 60441-0182

ADAMSON, THOMAS P. 63 | -15400 |PLUMBING 710,000.00 337,250.00 33,725.00 303,525.00 .00 406,476.00

921 W, VAN BUREN ST., SUITE 110 NORTH

CHICAGO, IL 60607

AIR FLOW ARCHITECTURAL, INC. 57 | -12480 |FLOOR MATS 3,896.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 3,896.00

7330 N. TEUTONIA AVENUE

MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209

AMERICAN ENCLOSURES 21| 8800 |GLASS & GLAZING 3,493.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,493.00

325 BEINORIS, UNIT D

WOOD DALE, IL 60191

ANDERLOGK CORP. 42| 8950 |TRANSLUCENT WALL SYSTEM 26,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,500.00

PO BOX 384

PLAINFIELD, IiL 60544

ANDERSéN % SHAH 34| 7530 |THERMOPLASTIC SHEET ROOFING 500,000.00 135,000.00 13,500.00 112,500.00 9,000.00 378,500.00

23900 COUNTY FARM ROAD

JOLIET, IL 60431

APCO MIDWEST 50 | 10436 |POST AND PANELIPYLON SIGNAGE 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,200.00

225 ASHGROET LANE

OSWEGO, IL 60543




NAME
AND
ADDRESS

TYPE
OF
WORK

TOTAL
CONTRACT
(INCLUDE
C.0.'s)

TOTAL
WORK
COMPLETE

LESS
RETENTION
(INCLUDE
CURRENT)

LESS
NET
PREVIOUSLY
PAID

NET

DUE

THIS
PERIOD

BALANCE
TO
BECOME
DUE

ARC UNDERGROUND

21

-2509

SITE UTILITIES & SITE CONCRETE

1,230,364.00

852,855.00

86,286.00

767,669.00

462,795.00

2114 WEST THOMAS STREET

CHICAGO, IL 60622

ASM GROUP, INC.

32

-6600

METAL FABRICATIONS

149,930.00

38,000.00

3,800.00

34,200.00

0.00

115,730.00

1140 St. CHARLES STREET

ELGIN, IL 60120

ATRIUM LANDSCAPING

26

-2900

LANDSCAPING

56,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

565,000.00

4313 CENTRAL AVENUE

WESTERN SPRINGS, IL 606568

BREATHING AIR SYSTEMS

-11373

BREATHABLE AIR SYSTEM

100,948.00

33,723.00

3,372.00 |-

30,351.00

0.00

70,597.00

650 NORTH WOODCOCK STREET

MACON, IL 62644

BUSCH SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

26

-2870

RECYCLING CONTAINERS

1,288.00

0.00

0.00

1,288.00

343 SAUNDERS ROAD, UNIT 7

BARRIE, ON CANADA L4N 9A3

CARLO STEEL CORP.

3N

-5120

STRUCTURAL STEEL

781,558.00

781,568.00

78,166.00

680,180.00

23,222.00

78,156.00

3100 EAST 87TH STREET

CHICAGO, IL 60617

CARNEY & COMPANY, INC.

51

-10522

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS &

2,049.00

0.00

0.00

2,049.00

636 SCHNEIDER DRIVE

-10810

TOILET ACCESSORIES

SO. ELGIN, IL 60177-1154

CROWN INDUSTRIAL

40

8714

SLIDING DOOR

109,300.00

0.00

109,300.00

213 MICHELLE COURT

SO. SANERANCISCO, CA 94080

CYCLE SAFE

24

-2841

BIKE RACKS

249.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

249.00

4630 ADA DRIVE, SUITE B

ADA, Mi 49301

DIVANE BROS.

-16100

ELECTRICAL DIVISION 16 & 17

7,802,698.00

3,406,487.00

340,649.00

2,688,163.00

377,676.00

4,736,860.00

424 N. 26TH AVENUE

FRANKIN.PARK, IL 60131-0937

DOOR SYSTEMS

39

-8331

OVERHEAD COILING DOORS

67,480.00

0.00

0.00

67,480.00

761 EXPRESSWAY DRIVE

ITASCA, IL 60143-1369

EE BAILé_Y BUILDING MATERIAL & SUPPLY

27

-3200

REBAR MATERIAL BUILDING

710,700.00

642,178.00

64,218.00

524,083.00

53,877.00

132,740.00

741 W. 116" STREET

CHICAGOQ, IL. 60628

ENVIRO“I_‘MENTAL SUCCESS CONSTRUCTION

20

-2220

ASBESTOS ABATEMENT/LBP/INTERIOR DEMO

52,000.00

26,660.00

2,665.00

23,896.00

0.00

28,105.00

1156 WESLEY AVENUE

OAK PARK, IL 60304

ESCHE & LEE

30

4300

MASONRY

4,795,430.00

346,700.00

34,670.00 |

144,630.00

167,400.00

4,483,400.00

306 WEST CAMPUS DRIVE

ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL 60004

-




NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
; C.0.'s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE
FIBERGRADE COMPOSITES STRUCTURE 33 | -6611 [FIBERGLASS GRATING AND STAIRS 50,500.00 2,931.00 293.00 2,638.00 0.00 47,862.00
5151 BELTLINE ROAD, SUITE 700
DALLAS, TX 75254
G & L ASSOCIATES 48 [ 10210 [METAL LOUVERS 236,530.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 236,530.00
3166 DES PLAINES AVE. SUITE #125 52 [ 10705
DES PLAINES, IL 60018
HEILO CRANE & HOIST, INC. 60 | -14620 |TROLLEY MONORAIL SYSTEM 248,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 248,000.00
30702 McCORMICK
WARRENVILLE, IL 60555
INTERNATIONAL PIPING SYSTEMS 61 -15100 |MECHANICAL 7,723,280.00 1,800,320.00 180,032.00 1,397,628.00 222,660.00 6,102,992.00
444 E. STATE PARKWAY, SUITE123
SCHAUMBURG, IL 60173-4538
JOHNSON CONTROLS 64 | -15900 |HVAC CONTROLS 1,110,000.00 98,733.00 9,873.00 77,008.00 11,852.00 1,021,140.00
3007 MALMO DRIVE ;
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, iL 60005
JP LARSEN 35| -7840 |[FIRESTOPPING BUDGET 169,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 159,000.00
PO BOX 2597 36 | -7900
OAK LAWN, IL 60455
LA FORCE, INC. 37 | -8261 |HARDWARE/DOORS/FRAMES 180,000.00 81,612.00 8,161.00 3,768.00 69,683.00 106,549.00
28 CORPORATE WOODS PARKWAY
VERNON HILL, iL. 60061
M&K EXiCAVATING 19| -2200 [EARTHWORK, SITE DEMOLITION 400,707.00 368,457.00 36,846.00 323,624.00 7,987.00 69,096.00
10910 SOUTH EASTWOOD
PALOS HILLS, IL 60465
METROMEX CONTRACTORS 22 | -2840 [PAVING & SURFACES(Temp.BITUNINOUS) 36,505.00 36,505.00 3,651.00 32,854.00 0.00 3,661.00
2851 S. TROY
CHICAGO, IL 60623
MIDWES;I'i FLOOR COVERING 44| -9310 |CERAMIC TILE WALL FINISH 5,625.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,5625.00
18520 SPRING CREEK DRIVE
TINLEY PARK, IL 60477
MODERN}FOLD DOORS, INC. 381 -8330 |FIRE SHUTTERS 118,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 118,000.00
240 S. WESTGATE DRIVE
CAROL STREAM, il. 60188
NATIONSE,ROOF 52 | -10705 [EXTERIOR SUN CONTROL DEVICES 127,650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 127,660.00
801 SENTRY DRIVE 49 | 10210
WAUKESA, Wi 53186
NIKOLAS':.‘PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC. 48 | -9900 |PAINTING 360,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 360,000.00
8401 SOUTH BELOIT AVENUE
BRIDGEVIEW, IL 60455
OFFICE (-;ONCEPTS 58 | -12500 |FURNITURE AND ACCESSORIES 14,599.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,599.00

[965 W. CHICAGO AVENUE

CHICAGO, IL 60622-5413

5




NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT ~ WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE | PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
: C.0.'s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE
SIEMENS WATER TECHNOLOGIES 56 | -11398 |EMERGENCY SCRUBBERS 1,584,500.00 237,675.00 23,768.00 |  213,907.00 0.00 1,370,593.00
12316 WORLD TRADE DRIVE
SAN DIEGO, CA 92064
STONHARD, INC. 46| -9670 |RESINOUS FLOORING 170,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 170,000.00
ONE PARK AVENUE
MAPLE_SHADE, NJ 08052
STRESCORE, INC. 29 | -3415 |PRECAST CONCRETE HOLLOW CORE SLABS 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00
24445 STATE ROAD 23
SOUTH BEND, IN 46614
SUPERIOR FLOOR COVERING 47 | -9686 |CARPET TILE 3,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,400.00
14500 S.WESTERN AVENUE
POSEN, IL 60469
THORNE ASSOCIATES, ING. 43| -9260 |GYP BD SYSTEMS 207,388.00 100,664.00 10,066.00 90,598.00 0.00 116,790.00
1450 W. RANDOLPH STREET 45| -9511 |ACOUSTIC CEILINGS
CHICAGO, iL 60607
TRI-STAR SUPPLY 54 | 11261 |CHLORINATION INSTRUM. AND EQUIP 5,612,182.00 |  2,887,716.00 288,772.00 | 1,938,786.00 660,158.00 3,013,238.00
1459 BERNARD DRIVE
ADDISON, IL 60101
WACO cémposrres, Ltd. 69 | 13070 |BULLET RESISTANT FIBERGLASS 171,130.00 171,130.00 17,113.00 154,017.00 0.00 17,113.00
302 SOUTH 27" STREET
WACO, TX 76702-1223
48,008,373.00 | 21,881,636.00 | 2,188,155.00 | 17,332,279.00 |  2,361,101.00 28,314,993.00

R T




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $47,987,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $21,881,535.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $ 182,685.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $2,188,155.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $48,169,685.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $19,693,380.00
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $ 161,312.00 AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $17,332,279.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $48,008,373.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $2,361,101.00
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $28,314,993.00

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents:
that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,
and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights
hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effoct of
existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine:

that each and every Waiver of Lion was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of
any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or
other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or arising our of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge
or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be
filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said

Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all
payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may
be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

]/ K

Treasurer < &

Daryl Poortinga, Treasurer

{Typed name of above signature)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day of June, 2008.

AT AP,

My Commission expire: 4109 OFFICAL SEAL
KAREN WISKERCHEN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS  §
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/14/09 ¢




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
EXHIBIT B
STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF DU PAGE

CONTRACTORS WAIVER OF LIEN FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
an ILLINOIS corporation, has been employed by the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, as Owner, under Contract No. 1339 (Project No. CS-091
DOW No. F-1-226), dated the 12th day of December, 2006 to
FURNISH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION
for (Designate Project and Locatidn)
SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS
3300 E. CHELTENHAM PLACE, CHICAGO, IL.

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW YE, that the undersigned, for and in consideration
of a partial payment of : TWO MILLION THREE HUNDRED SIXTY ONE THOUSAND

ONE HUNDRED ONE AND NO/100ths-----------—- $2,361,101.00
one the adjusted contract price of Forty Eight Million Eight Thousand
Three Hundred Seventy Three and No/100ths $48,008,373.00

and other goods and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
the undersigned does hereby waive and release any and all lien, or claim, or right of lien
under the Statutes of the State of lllinois relating to Mechanics' Liens, on account of labor or
materials, or both furnished by the undersigned to the extent of the part of the aforesaid
work for which partial payment is requested.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto
affixed and these presents to be signed by its TREASURER and attested by its
SECRETARY of this 4th day of June , 2008
pursuant to authority given by the BOARD OF DIRECTORS of said Corporation.

THE GEOR(;EZDLLITT %CTION COMPANY
By _ ﬁ

Darﬁorﬁnga, Treasurér—"
(SEAL)
ATTEST:

/W/I’ M EZDKW{(

ALY
Nahcy PlanelgSecretary /



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT R
STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS (1 of 2)

SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PBC Contract No 1339

PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS

Name of Project

PBC Project No. CS-091
Monthly Estimate No. 16 DOW Project No. F-1-226
Date June 4, 2008
STATE OF ILLINOIS }
} ss
COUNTY OF DUPAGE }

In connection with the above-captioned contract:

| HEREBY DECLARE AND AFFIRM that |

DARYL POORTINGA

(NAME OF AFFIANT)
am the
TREASURER

(TITLE)

and duly authorized representative of

THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

(Name of Company)
whose address is

790 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, WOOD DALE, IL 60191

and that the following Minority and Women Business Enterprises have been contract with, and have furnished, or are

furnishing and preparing materials for, and have done or are doing labor on the above-captioned contract; that there is due and
to become due them, respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials or labor as stated: and that this is a full.

true, and complete statement of all such MBEs/WBESs and of the amounts paid, due, and to become due to them:

MBE/WBE Contract Amount Total Amount Balance
Name For of Previous This to
Contract Requests Request Complete

ACCURATE STEEL INSTALLERS INSTALL REBAR $875,239.00 $658,973.00 $52,750.00 $163,516.00
ARC UNDERGROUND SITE WORK $1,230,364.00 $767,569.00 $0.00 $462,795.00
ANDERSON & SHAH ROOFING & SHEETMETAL $500,000.00 $112,500.00 $9,000.00 $378,500.00
ASM GROUP METAL FABRICATION $149,930.00 $34,200.00 $0.00 $115,730.00
ATRIUM LANDSCAPING $55,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $55,000.00
CARLO STEEL STRUCTURAL STEEL/DECH $781,558.00 $680,180.00 $23,222.00 $78,156.00
E.E. BAILEY BUILDING MATERIALS & REBAR $2,120,700.00 $524,083.00 $53,877.00 $1,542,740.00
METROMEX CONTRACTORS, INC. PAVING & SURFACES $36,505.00 $32,854.00 $0.00 $3,651.00
M & K EXCAVATING EARTHWORK $400,707.00 $323,624.00 $7,987.00 $69,096.00
QUANTUM CROSSINGS LLC ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS $2,700,000.00 5675,987.85 $20,700.00 $2,003,312.15
TRI-STAR SUPPLY CHLOR. INSTURMENT/EQUY $5,612,182.00 $1,938,786.00 $660,158.00 $3,013,238.00

TOTALS $14,462,185.00 $5,748,756.85 $827,694.00 $7,885,734.15




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT R
STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS (2 of 2)

| DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE AND AFFIRM UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE CONTENTS OF THE

FOREGOING DOCUMENT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT | AM AUTHORIZED , ON BEHALF OF THE
ABOVE FIRM, TO MAKE THIS AFFIDAVIT.

s

(AFFIANTr Daryl Poortinga, Trea&trer

June 4, 2008

(Date)

On this 4th day of June, 2008

before me, Karen Wiskerchen, the undersigned officer, personally appeared

Daryl Poortinga known to me to be the person described in the foregoing affidavit and
acknowledged that he (she) executed the same in capacity therein stated and for the purposes therein contained.

In witness thereof | hereunto set my hand and official seal.

%CVLUL U)WQ/\&:\)

Notary Public
Commission Expires 5-14-09.

OFFICIAL SEAL
KAREN WISKERCHEN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINGIS &
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/14108 ¢




THE GEC?DRGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT

CONCRETE WORK
CONTINUATION SHEET AlA DOCUMENT G703

AlA Documentation G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT APPLICATION: 16

containing ‘Contractor's signed Certification, is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 05/01/08

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 05/31/08

Use Column | o n Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:

A - B C D | E F G H | J
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
: FROM PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE
ITEM - SCHEDULED PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD STORED TO DATE % TO
NO DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION (NOTIN i (G*C) FINISH RETAINAGE
g (D +E) D OR E) (D +E+F) (C-G)

Activity ID Activity description ;
03310-315 |FBP Pile Caps H1-D1 $  96,850.001% 96,850.00 | $ - $ 96,850.00 | 100%| & | - 3 9,685.00
03310-300 |FBP Pile Caps K4 to H1 $ 96850.00|% 96,850.00 | - $ 96,850.00 | 100% $ ! - $ 9,685.00
03310-340 |FBP Tunnel H1-B3/12-13.5 $ 111,750.00| $ 111,750.00 | $ - 3 111,750.00 | 100%]| $ | - $ 11,175.00
03310-345 {FBP Tunnel 13.5-17.5/H2-G5 $ 111,750.001 % 111,750.00 | $ - $ 111,750.00 [ 100%| & | - $ 11,175.00
03310-310 |FBP Grade Beams 11-13/K4-H7 $ 85000.001!% 85,000.00 | $ - $ 85,000.00 [ 100%| $ ! - $ 8,500.00
03310-420 [FBP Grade Beams 13-14.3/K4-H7 $ 62,00000]% 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 [ 100%] $ | - $  6,200.00
03310-350 |FBP Tunnel F2/13.5-17.1 $ 111,750.001 $ 111,750.00 | § - $ 111,750.00 [ 100%] $ | - $ 11,175.00
02841-300 |Install Bollards $ 2,200.00 | § 770.00 | $ - 3 770.00 | 35%]| $ 1,430.00 | $ 77.00
03310-421 |FBP Grade Beams 14.3-16.2/K4-H7 $ 6200000183 62,000.00 | § - $ 62,000.00 { 100%{ $ - $ 6,200.00
03310-422 [FBP Grade Beams 16.2-18.2/K4-H7 $ 62,000001(% 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 { 100%! $ - $ 6,200.00
03310-355 |FBP Tunnel D5/13.5-17.1 $ 111750001 $ 111,750.00 | § - $ 111,750.00 { 100%]| $ - $ 11,175.00
03310-5600 {Elev 14 Conc Slab 11-14/K2-F1 $ 110,500.00 | § 110,500.00 [ $ - $ 110,500.00 | 100%]| $ - $ 11,050.00
03310-423 [FBP Grade Beams 11-13/H7-G3 $ 62000009 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 | 100%| $ - $  6,200.00
03310-510 [Elev 14 Conc Slab 11-13/F1-A1 $ 110,500.00 | & 110,500.00 | $ - $ 110,500.00 { 100%| $ - $ 11,050.00
03310-424 |FBP Grade Beams 11-13/G3-D7 $ 62,000.00 (% 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 { 100%| $ - $ 6,200.00
03310-358 |FBP Tunnel 13.5-17.5/C1-A2 $ 11175000 $ 111,750.00 | $ - $ 111,750.00 | 100%]| $ - $ 11,175.00
03310-635 |FBP Columns 14'-32' 11-14/K-F1 $ 102,500.001 % 102,500.00 | § - $ 102,500.00 { 100%| $ | - $ 10,250.00
03310-425 |FBP Grade Beams 11-13/D7-B1 $ 62,000.00)|% 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 | 100%! § | - $ 6,200.00
03310-426 |FBP Grade Beams 13-14.3/H7-G3 $ 6200000 % 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 | 100%| $ - $  6,200.00
03310-320 |FBP Pile Caps D1-A1 $  96850.00(% 96,850.00 | $ - $ 96,850.00 | 100%| $ ~ $ 9,685.00
03310-540 |FBP Columns 14'-32' 11-14/F1-A1 $ 102,500.00 | 102,500.00 | $ - $ 102,500.00 | 100%] $ | - $ 10,250.00
03310-427 |FBP Grade Beams 13-14.3/G3-D7 $ 62,000.00|% 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 | 100%]| $ | - $  6,200.00
03310-428 [FBP Grade Beams 13-14.3/D7-A1 $ 62,000.00]|% 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 | 100%] $ : - $ 6,200.00
03310-555 |Form Slabs & Beams Elev 32' 11-14/K2-F1{ $ 140,600.00 | $ 140,600.00 | $ - $ 140,600.00 | 100%]| $ : - $ 14,060.00
03310-545 |FBP Columns 14'-32' 14-18/K2-F1 $ 102,500.001 % 102,500.00 | $ - $ 102,500.00 { 100%| $ | - $ 10,250.00
03310-429 |FBP Grade Beams 14.3-16.2/H7-G3 $ 62,000.001]% 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 | 100%] & ! - $ 6,200.00
03310-430 |FBP Grade Beams 14.3-16.2/G3-D7 $ 6200000189 62,000.00°| $ - $ 62,000.00 | 100%| $ ; - $  6,200.00
03310-431 |{FBP Grade Beams 14.3-16.2/D7-A1 $ 62,000.00|% 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 [ 100%] $ - $ 6,200.00
03310-520 |Elev 14 Conc Slab 14-18/K2-F1 $ 110,500.00 | $ 110,500.00 | $ - $ 110,500.00 | 100%| $ | - $ 11,050.00
03310-560 |Form Beams & Slab 32' 11-14/F1-At $ 140600.00|$ 140,600.00 | § - $ 140,600.00 | 100%] $ : - $ 14,060.00
03310-432 |FBP Grade Beams 16.2-18.2/H7-G3 $ 620000018 62,000.00 | $ - 3 62,000.00 | 100%| $ : - $ 6,200.00
03310-433 |FBP Grade Beams 16.2-18.2/G3-D7 $ 62,000.0018% 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 | 100%([ $ | - $ 6,200.00
03310-558 |Pour Slabs & Beams Elev 32' 11-14/K2-F1 | $ 140,600.00 | $ 133,570.00 | $ 7,030.00 3 140,600.00 | 100%]| $ - $ 14,060.00
03310-600 |FBP.Columns 32'-44' $ 102,500.00 | $ 10,250.00.| $ 92,250.00 $ 102,500.00 | 100%]| $ - $ 10,250.00
03310-440,. |FBP.Grade Beams 16.2-18.2/D7-A1 $ 62,000.00 % 62,000.00 | $ - 3 62,000.00 | 100%{ $ - $ §,200.00

ZUrZOuy




THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION GOMPANY
SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT

CONCRETE WORK .
: P . i
CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703
AIA Documentation G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT APPLICATION: ! 16
containing Contractor's signed Certification, is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 05/01/08
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. ] PERIOD TO: 05/31/08
Use Column | o n Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:
A . B C D [ E F G H ] J
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
: FROM PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE
ITEM ; SCHEDULED PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD STORED TO DATE % TO
NO DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION (NOT IN (G*C) FINISH RETAINAGE
. {D+E) D OR E) (D+E+F) (C-6)
Activity ID Activity description |
03310-565 {Form Beams & Slab 32' 14-18/K2-F1 $ 140,600.00 1 $ 140,600.00 | $ - $ 140,600.00 | 100%| $ | - $ 14,060.00
03310-530_|Elev 14 Conc Slab 14-18/F1-A1 $ 110,500.00 1 % 110,500.00 | $ - $ 110,500.00 | 100%| $ i - $ 11,050.00
03310-610 |FBP Beams & Slab 44' $ 9500000 % - 3 95,000.00 3 95,000.00 | 100%] $ ! - $ 9,500.00
03310-550_|FBP Columns 14'-32' 14-18/F1-A1 $ 102,500.00 | $ 102,500.00 | $ - $ 102,500.00 | 100%! $ - $ 10,250.00
03310-564 |Pour Slabs & beams Elev 32' 11-14/F1-A1 | $ 144,800.00 | $ - $ 144,800.00 3 144,800.00 | 100%! $ | - $__14,480.00
03310-620 |FBP Columns 32'-60' $ 102,500.00 | $ - $ 92,250.00 3 92,250.00 | 90%} $ : 10,250.00 [ $  9,225.00
03310-570_|Form Beams & Slab 32' 14-18/F1-A1 $ 140,600.00 | % 140,600.00 | $ - $ 140,600.00 | 100%( $ - $ 14,060.00
03310-622 |FBP Concrete walls Elev 14-32/G1&D8 $ 70,000.00]% 70,000.00 | $ - $ 70,000.00 | 100%| $ : - $ _7,000.00
03310-630 |FBP beams & Slab 60' 11-14/K2-H1 $ 140,500.00 | % - $ - $ - 0%| $ : 140,500.00 | $ -
03310-568 |Pour Slabs & Beams Elev 32' 14-18/K2-F1 | $ 146.489.00 | $ 124,516.00 | $ 21,973.00 $ 146,489.00 | 100%]| $ . - $ 14,849.00
03310-624 |FBP Concrete walls Elev 32'-60/G1,D8&14$ 62,000.00 | $ - $ 43,400.00 $ 43,400.00 | 70%| $ 18,600.00 [ $  4,340.00
03310-574 |Pour Slabs & Beams Elev 32' 14-18/F1-A1| $ 140,600.00 | $ 105,450.00 | $ 35,150.00 $ 140,600.00 | 100%] $ - - $ 14,060.00
03310-670 |FBP Parapet walls Elev 36' 14-18/K2 $ 62,00000]|% 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 | 100%| $ . - $  6,200.00
03310-635 |FBP Beams & Slab 60' 11-14/H1-F1 $ 140,500.00 | % - $ - $ - 0% $ i 140,500.00 | § -
03310-672 |FBP Parapet walls Elev 36' 18/K2-A1 $ 6200000]% 6,200.00 [ $ 55,800.00 $ 62,000.00 | 100%{ $ | - $ _ 6,200.00
03310-675 _[FBP Parapet walls Elev 36' 14-18/A1 $ 6200000 % - $ 62,000.00 3 62,000.00 | 100%!{ $ | - $§ 6,200.00
03310-640 |[FBP Beams & Slab 60" 11-14/F1-C1 $ 137,500.00 | - $ - $ - 0% $ | 137,500.00 | $ -
03310-645 [FBP Beams & Slab_60' 11-14/C1-A1 $ 137,500.00 | $ - $ - $ - 0%[$ | 137,500.00 | $ -
03310-650 [FBP Parapet Walls Elev 66' J1-F2 $ 62000008 - $ - 3 - 0%] $ | 62,000.00 [ $ -
03310-660 |FBP Parapet Walls Elev 66' F2-B1 $ 61300.008% - $ - $ - 0%| $ 61,300.00 | $ -
03350-310 {Inst Gallery Concrete floor $ 3500000)8%$ 28,000.00 | $ - $ 28,000.00 | 80%! % 7,000.00 | $  2,800.00
v $ 5,185689.00 | $ 3,819,456.00 | $ 649,653.00 | $ - $ 4,469,109.00| 86%| $ 716,580.00 | $ 446,911.00
I
|
[
|
* 2

512812008




THE GEQRGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT

EXCAVATION WORK
CONTINUATION SHEET AlA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE 1 OF PAGES 1
AlA Documentation G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT APPLICATION: 12
containing Contractor's signed Certification, is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 05/01/08
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 05/31/08
Use Column | o n Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:
A B C . D E. F G H i I J
- WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
FROM. PRESENTLY | COMPLETED ] BALANCE
ITEM SCHEDULED PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD STORED TO DATE % TO
NO DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION (NOT IN (*C) FINISH RETAINAGE
(D +E) D OR E) (D+E+F) {C-G)
Activity 1D Activity description Budgeted Cost
02220300 |Strip Topsoil & Stockpile $ 55,000.00 | $ _ 55,000.00 1 $ - $ 55,000.00 [ 100%] $ - $ 5,500.00
02251-300 [Excavate Pile Caps K4-H1 $ 35,000.00 | $ 35,000.00 | $ - $_ 35,000.00 | 100%]| $ - $ 3,500.00
02320-300 {Dispose of Spoil Materials $ 57,781.00 | $ 57,781.00 [ $ - $ 57.781.00 | 100%( $ - 3 5,200.00
02200-350 |Excavate Tunnels $ 50,000.00 | $ . 50,000.00 [ § - $ 50,000.00 | 100%| $ - $ 5,000.00
02251-320 |Excavate Pile Caps H1- D8 $ 35,000.00 | $ 35,000.00 [ $ - $ 35,000.00 | 100%[ $ - $ 3,500.00
02251-330 |Excavate Pile caps D8- AO $ 35,000.00 | $ 35,000.00 | $ - $ 35,000.00 | 100%| $ | - $ 3,500.00
02316-300 |Dewater Site as needed $ 7,500.00[ $ 7,500.00 | $ - $  7.,500.00 | 100%| $ 1 - $ 750.00
02317-300 |Install Backiill $ 150,000.00 | § - 142,500.00 | § - $ 142,500.00 | 95%] $ [ 7,500.00 | § 14,250.00
v Remove Underground Storage Tank Fo13 | § 5974.00.1 § 5,974.00 | $ - $_ 5974.00 | 100%]| § - 13 597.40
K 3 431,255.00 [$ 423,755.00 | § - $ - $ 423,755.00 98%|%. | 7,500.00 | § 41,797.40




~JAF’PL|CATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AIA DOCUMENT G702

CONTRACT FOR: VALVES

CONTRACT DATE  6/29/2007

" TO: The George Sollitt Construction Co. PROJECT: South Water Rurification Plant Chloring Impi Application #: 8 Distribution to:
790 North Central Avenue Ghlotine Improvements 1 JoOWNER
Wood Dale, IL. 60191 Project #.F-1-228 Period To:  05/31/08 ARCHITECT
George Sollitt PO: C06055-1069 ) ]
FROM : ABB, Inc. [T_|CONTRACTOR

i

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Change Orders approved in
pravious months by Ownher

ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

TOTAL

Approved this Month

Number ~ Date Approved

... .TOTALS
Nat change by Change Orders
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's Knowledge,

Applications made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the|Contract.

Continuation Sheet, AIA Documerit G703, Is attached.
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM
2. Net change by CHange Orders.....ueesmran
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 142).cuverccseenacee.
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE..cccresnes
. (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 10.00% of Completed Work
(Column D + E on G703)
b. 10.00% of Stored Material
{Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or
Totdl in Column ! of G703)
6. TUTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE cv.cveerseasrrsssrone
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

.. $931,800.00

'$931,600.00
-$363;738:94-

iLD HEo 1y, 2

4o, oLy, %
gLﬁO)qOO'

information and belie! the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Cerlificate) $205,658.39 LDL‘-—I Uy S D
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE i } .
paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE........... " __~$604,235 50
fssued and payments recelved from the Owner, and that current payment shown . ({Une3lessline®) 5 0D
herein Is now due. 71 200
Contractor: ABE, INC.
By: Michaol Abele (‘"\/" V pr. L‘Q&JQ /%&&m

1
ARGCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied|for.)
data comprising the above application, the Architect certified to the Owner that 1o the ARCHITECT:
best of the Architect's knowledge, information and beliet the Work has progressed as
indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and By: Da|te: N
the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. This Gentificate i riot nsgotlable "The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the

. Contractor named hersin. Issuance, paymentand’ acceptance of payn

préjiidice to ary rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

nent are without

ABB Inc.




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT ‘ PaylApplication #: ]
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed. Souih Water Purification Project Peilod Ending: 5/31/08
Cartification is attached. The Georgs Sollitt Construction Co.
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar, Altn: Jim Tazelaar
Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. s
A LB J. e .o, E. Lo E. . looes oo Do 4
DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED - PERQENT WORK COMPLETED - MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE RETAINAGE
) VALUE  COMPLETE|FROM PREVIOUS| THIS PERIOD | PRESENTLY | COMPLETED [0 FINISH
Spac Saction (GIC) APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-H)
(O+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
EORF) {E+F+G)
Submittals for Approval (15% « $ 139,740)
15110 |Valves - Shop Drawings / Working Drawings 139,740 100% 139,740.00 139,740.00| ! 18,974.00
i
, !
Ruleaseas for Fabrication (0.80% - § 7,453)
15110 |Valves 7,453]. - 7.453.00
' |
] . : |
General Conditions (24.20% - § 225,447) . |
__15110 __ |All Valves 225,447 . 92%|. 187,872.50 18,787.25 206,659.75 18,787.25 20,665.98
|
Delivery of Equipment (60% - $ 558,960} : !
15110.2.7.C jLiquid Chloring Ball Vailves (Metal Ball Valvaes & Actuaiors) 141,915 i 141,914.83
15110.2,7.D | Pressurized Chlorine Gas Ball Vaives (Metal Ball Valves & Actuators) 261,045 il 261,0465.17
. 15110.24 Butterfly Vaives (& Actuators) 33,882 il 33.882.35
115110.2.7.E [Vacuum Chlronine Gas Ball Valves (CPVC Batl Valves & Actuators) 85412| _20.30% 896.82] 16,441.77 17,338.59] (i ©8,078.18 1,733.86
“15110,2.12 |Globa Valves for Ghloring Sarvices 36,706 3«6” 706 36706 | & 3620588l 367\
. ' i
Sub-Total .931,600] 328,509.32]  35289.02 363:758.34] ||| 64B51.66 .83
831,600 _.3385500:32]  smeiloal : ;gaﬁf:m » -Wa 3527383
r
193502 Ho0, Yy Al 4O, o4

ABB Inc.



A Accurate Steel Installers
g PO Box 182 _
14631 South New Avenug
: Lockport IL 80441-0182
| 815 838-IRON

Owner: George Sollitt Construction Co
790 North Central Avenue
Wood Dale IL 60191

Job Location:

Unit Billing
Application: 10

Period:| 05/20/2008

S. Water Pum‘xcatlon Plant
BEOOE Cheltentiam Place
Chicago IL

i
i

Application For Payment On Contract

Contract Sum to Date ...cuceveisivannan s 875,236.88
Total Complete t0 Date .....ccciiemrenreconnin 790,802.50
Total Retained ............ PTG SRR 79.080.25
Total Earned Less: Retamed ........ v - 711,722.25
Less Previous Billings ... 658,972.00
Current Payment DUE .o.civmnereriervieniconns 52,750.25
Balance on Contract ............ e 84,436.38

Contractor's Certification of Work

The undersigned contractor certifies that, to the best of the contractor's
knowledge, the work on the the above named job has been completed in
-accordance with the plans and specifications fo the the leve! of completion
indicated on the -attached schedule of comipletion.

e

. '~"- ( - Ji / / v\,.._:
.Contractor:g""“““x;i-/l;wu :;),«E,\mt/ | Date: .S /»én’) ¥

Terms: Invoices are due and payahle30DY from the date of invoice. All overdue amounts will be charged a service charge of
18.00 % per anum. Please make checks payable to: Accurate Steel Installers

Thank you for your prompt payment.




"Unit B}Hing

=3

pplication: 10

Pleriod: 05/20/2008

Schedule of Work Completed

Previous Currént-Units

Contract Plus Total Units Previous Current Total

Bid ltem Description PricefUnit Changes  Units Billed ‘Complete Complete Value Value Value Retained
1 Rebar Installation 0.57 862,980.00 511,713.00 102,827.00 614,540,00 281.676.41 58.611.39 350,287.80 35,028.78
1 Rebar Instaflation 0.57 95,956.00 95,956.00 54 694.92 54 694 .92 5,469.49
1 Rebar Installation 0.57" 137.,030.00. 137,030.00 78,107.10 78.107.10 7.810.71
1 Rebar Installatian ' 0.67 257.019.00 257.019.00 1486,500.83 146,500.83 14;650.08
1 Rebar Installation 0.57 21?.'270,..-00 - 217,270.00 123,843.80 123,843.90 12,384.39
1 Rebar Installation 0.57 44,051.00 - 44.051.00 25,108.07 25,109.07 2,510.91
2 Extra Work Tickets 12,258.88 12,258.88 '1'."004, g o 1.00 12,258.88 12,258.88 1,225.89

Totals: 875,238.88  1,263,040.00 102,827.00 1,365,867.00 732,191.11 58,614.39 780,802.50  79,080.25




ANDERSON SHAH ROOF

15:17 8157413565

B5/13/20088

+ The George Sellitt Construction Co.

PAGE 82/83

|CHANGE ORDERS AFPROVED
{IN PREVIOUS MONTHS

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

AIA DOCUMENT G702 ‘l

TO: Ganera] Confractor

790 N. Central Ave.

Wood Dale, 1L 601911288

FROM: (CONTRACTOR)
ANDERSON AND SHAH ROOFING, INC.

23900 COUTY FARM ROAD
JOLIET, IL. 80431

CONTRACT FOR: ROOFING WORK

Chicago, IL 60649

VA {ARCHITECT):

PROJECT: South Watsr Purificzafion Plant
3300 E. Cheltenham Place

APPLICATION NO.: THREE DISTRIBUTIGN TO:
o OWNER X
PERIOD TO: 05/31/08  ARCHITECT| X
CONTRACTOR X
ARCHITECTS .
PROJECTNO: . CO6055

SUBCONTRACT DATE: 010507

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

BY OWNER DERUCTIONS

ADDITIONS
TOTAL .

APPROVED THIS MONTH

NUMBER DATE APPRCOVED

TOTALS $0.00 $0.00

NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $0.00

- THE UNDERSIGNED CONTRAGTOR CERTIFIES THAT TO THE BEST OF THE

CONTRACTORS KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELIEF THE WORK COVERED

BY THIS APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT HAS BEEN COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH THE CONTRACT DOGUMENTS, THAT ALL AMOUNTS HAVE BEEN PAD BY

THE CONTRACTOR FOR WORK FOR WRICH PREVIOUS CERTIFICATIES FOR PAYMENT
WERE ISSUED AND PAYMENTS RECIEVED FROM THE OWNER, AND THAT GURRENT
PAYMENT SHOWN HEREIN IS NOW DUE

APPLICATION IS MADE FOR PAYMENT, AS SH OWN BELOW, IN
CONNECT!ON WITH THE CONTRACT CONTINUA'I‘{ION SHEET,

AIADOCUMENT G703, IS ATTACHED

i
i

1. ORIGINAL CONTRAGCT SUM $500,000.00
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (1 +/-2) $500,000.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $135,000,00
(COLUMNGON703) .|l

5. RETAINAGE:
2. 10 % OF COMPLETED WORK
(COLUMN D+E G703) $13,500.00
b.10 % OF STORED MATERIAL
{(COLUMN F ON G703) 0.00
TOTAL RETAINAGE (LINE 5a + 5b OR
TOTAL IN COLUMN | OF G703) : $13,500.00
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $421,500.00
7.LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATE FOR

PAYMENT $112,500.00
8. CURRENT PAYMENT. DUE $9,000.00
9. BALANCE TQ FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE. $378,500.00

(LINE 3 LESS LINE §)

STATE OF : ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF: WILL

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 20ih, Day of May, 2008

AND THE DATA COMPRISING THE ABOVE APPLICATION, THE ARCHITECT CERTIFIES TO
THE OWNER THAT TO BE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND
BELIEF THE WORK HAS PROGRESSED AS INDIGATED, THE QUALITY OF THE WORKIS IN
ACCORDANGE WITH THE CONTRAGT DOCUMENTS, AND THE CONTRACTOR I8 ENTITLED

TO PAYMENT OF THE AWFOUNT CERTIFIED.

CONTRAGTOR: ANDERSON AND SHAH ROOFING, ING. NOTARY PUBLIC:
BY: ' DATE:05/20/08 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: O7/06/0D
ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AMOUNT CERTIFIED $
‘ ARCHITECT:
"IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, BASED ON ON-SITE OBSERVATIONS BY: DATE:

THIS CERTIFICATE IS NOT NEGOTIABLE, THE AMOUNT
CERTIFIED IS PAYABLE ONLY TO THE CONTRACTOR

NAMED HEREIN, ISSUANCE, PAYMENT ANC ACCEPTANCE

OF PAYMENT ARE WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY RIGI-}{P’

OF THE OWNER OR CONTRACTOR UNDER THIS CONTRACT.
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ANDERSDN SHAaH RODF

8157413565

B5£19/2888 15:17

CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA G703

AIA DOCUMENT G702, APPLICATION AND GERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, CONTATINING APPLICATION NUMBER: || 1HREE
CONTRACTOR'S SIGNED CERTIFICATION IS ATTACHED. PROJECT: South Water Purification Plant APPLICATION DATE: | 05/20/08
. PERIOD TO: || 05/31/08
IN TABULATIONS BELOW, AMOUNTS ARE STATED TO THE NEAREST DOLLAR. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: || CU0B055
A B C D i E F G H )
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS COMPLETED BALANCE TO
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED | FROM PREVIOUS |THISPERIOD| PRESENTLY AND STORED % FINISH
NO. VALUE APPLICATION STORED (D+E+F) (GIC) (C-G) RETAINAGE
1 [ROOFING MATERIAL
" |INORTHCOAST, SARNAFIL 140,000 33,000 0 0 33,000 24 107,000 3,300
2 '|ROOFING LABOR & MISC. MATERIAL
ANDERSON & SHAH ROOFING, INC. 165 000 30,000 5,000 0 35,000 18 160,000 3,500
3 |SHEET METAL WORK -
35,000 0 D 0 0 0 35,000 D
4 |OVERHEAD & PROFIT
ANDERSON & SHAH ROOFING, INC. 80,000 12,000 5,000 ] 17,000 21 63,000 1,700
5 |INSURANCE R MOBILIZATION ,
ANDERSON & SHAH ROOFING, INC. 50,000 50,000 0 0 -50,000 100 0 5,000
P : g
0 0 0 0 0 0
7
0 0 0 ol 0 0
8
0 0 0 0 0 ]
9
‘ 0 9 0 0 0 0
10
o D 0 0 0 0 0
11
0 0 0 0 0 0
12 - ’
‘ 0 0 0 0 0 0
18
0 0 0 1] 0 d
14 .
0 0 0 0 0 0
15 g
0 0 0 of! 0 0
TOTALS: $500,000° $125,000]  $10,000 $0 $136,000 27||| $365,000 $13,500-




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AlA DOCUMENT G702 Page 1 o2

10 {Cnnh;nchll: Goorge Sollitt Construction Company PROJECT:
760 Horth Central Ave
Wood Dale, IL 60491

FROM (Subsontractor): Carlo Stes! Corporation
3100 East 57th Stroot VIA (ARCHITECT):
Chlcago, IL 60517

Southwatar Purification Plant APPLICATION DIATE §/20/2D08

3300 East Chaltenham Placs PERIOD FROM | 2M/2008
Chicago, IL PERIOD TO i 53172008
AC350 APPLICATION NUMBER ~ §

PROJECT NUMBER CO5055

Greeley + Hansen Architects, LLC

t
|
i
|

|
CONTRACT DATE: 0312007

CERTIFIED.

CONTRACT FOR: Structural Steel Fabrication and Erection, and Deck
mrTe——————————— — plication is made for Payment, as shown below, | eetion with ;
|[CHANGE URDEN SUMMAKY he aymenl. 2 i conn the cu"m
Change Orders approved in Previous Additions $ Daductions § ;
months by Owner 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM . 3 760,000
TOTAL 2, Net changs by Change Onders $ 1,558
Apnroved this month 3. COMVRACT SUM TQ DATE (Line 1+2) s 781,859
Numbey Date Approved 4, TOTAL COMPLEJED & STORED TO DATE (Celumn G on G703) : $ 781,558
5. RETAINAGE: ! D
2. 10% of Work Completed AL L:a
{Column D+E on G703) 39
b 10% of Storad Malerial
(Column F on G703) 78 1Sl w
TOTALS Total Retainage (Line 5a+5b or Lolal in Column | of G703) ! $ ~3%.676"
Not Change by Changa Ordors 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE /10 2 LIUZ.'T‘, FAIABD
7. LESS PREVIQUS GERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT e $ 680,180
The undersipned Subcantracior ceriifies thal {o the besl of the Subtontraciar's knowledge, infumationand B. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 222 32 “)s ~62:300—
bebal the Work covened by this Application for Payment has heen complated in acoomdance wilh the Contract ] !
Documents, thaf all amounis have been paid by the Contractor for Wark for which previous Cerfificales for :
Paymenl were ksued and paymenls received from the Ownar, and that curent paymenl shown hereln isnow 5  BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE | H 20,078
due. {Line 3 lezs Line 6) 2 \5(, w
i \ -
Stats of: illinols County of: Cook
E
Subcontractor: Carto Steel Comporation Subscribed and swom to befare ma this 20th day of May, 2008 t
By: ‘ Date; 5/20/08 Notary Puhlic
Nelson Carlo, President , i
ARCHITECT'S GERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AMOUNT GERTIFIED $ 62,300
In accardance with the Conract Documents, Based on on-sile observations and the data comprising WMW'“"_""" if amouwt certified differs from amount spplisd ke)
the above applcalion, the Archilect ceriifies fo lhe Owner fhat to the best of he Archilect’s knowdedge, ~ ARCHITECT:
information and befief the Work has progressed as indicaled, the quality of the Wark is in accordance ' : ot
with the Comtract Documents, and the Subicontmactor is entitled {0 payment of the AMOUNT By: . i :

This Certificate is not negoliable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payabie only to the Contractor named
herein, Issuance, payment and acceplance of payment are withoul plejudice tu any rights of the Owner
or Subcontractor under this Conlract.

Attachmend C

oAnZ o7 ien
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CONTINUATION SHEET Based 5n AIA DOCUMENT G703
‘Based on AlA Dacument G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFIGATE FOR PAYMENT, APPLICATION|DATE 5/20/2008
oontaining Subcontracine’s signed Certification is attached. PERIOD FROM 2112008
Usa Column | on Contracts whera variable retsinage for fine ftems may apgly. PERIODTO | 513112009
Carlo Steel Corporation APPLICATION # ]
Southwater Purification Ptant
A B [ D | £ ] F G H 1
YORK COMPLETED TOTAL %
EM THES AFPLICATION COMPLETED DALANCE Ratalned
[ 4 DESCRIPTYON SCHEDULED - PREVIOUS WORK STORED & STORED % 2]
OF WORK VALUE APPLICATIONS Deliversd I MAYERIALS TO-DATE COMPLETE | RETAMAGE
1 |Carlo Steal - Materials $ 100508 | 3 100,508 | § -13% -1$ 100,508 100.0%] $ - 5% % 5,025
2 |Garlo Sleel - Bolts, Brg Plts, Safety | $ 37166 1§ 37166 | $ -13% -1% 37,166 100.0%(| $ - 5% § 1,858
3 |Carlo Steal -Gahmnizigg_ $ 228001 % 228001 % -1$ -8 22,800 100.0%} $ - 5% $ 1,140
4 1Cado Steel - Freight $ 6500153 6500, % -13 -1$ §,500 100.0%; $ - B%I§ 325
§ |Caro Stesl - Fabrication $ 2936811% 2936081 8 -1 % -1 $ 293,681 100.0%] $ P 5%| $ 14,684
6 |D&M Detailing - Detalling $ 6000019 60,000 | § -13 -18 60,000 100.0%| $ [ - 5%| 3 3,000
7 |Quinco - Erection $ 242442 | § 216188 | § 24244 | $ -1$ 242442 100.0%| $ - 5%) % 12,122
8 |Supply and Deliver Decking $ 16903 | 3 16,903 1% -1% -1 8 16,803 | 100.0%|$ - 5%| % 845
I
i
TOTAL BASE PROJECT L 780,000 § 755,756 $ 24244 § - $ 780,000 100.00% $ P 5% § 39,000
Change Order #001 ;
FO#3 Revise Tube Steel @ Bridge [ $ 1558 | § -1s 1,558 | § -1$ 1,558 | 100.0%( $ -] 5%[$ 78
Change Order # 002 : i
[s Ts T3 T3 T3 5 [ B BT -
Change Order # 003 |
I3 -13 -1s -1s -1% -1 | -] E: -
TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS $ 1,558 § - $ 1558 $§ - § 1,558 100,0% $§ - 5% § 78
|
TOTAL 3 781556 § 756,756 §$ 25802 _$ - $ 781558 100.00% $ | - A% $ 35078

Attachment D
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Project: South Water Purification Plant, Chlorine Improvements.

3300 E. Cheltenham Place,
Chicago, IL

To: The George Sollitt Construction Company

790 North Central Avenue,

"Architect: Greeley and Hansen

Contract Number:

Page 1 ofit

Contractor: Divane Brothers Electric Company

Contract for: Electrical Work

Application No.

Wood Dale IL 60191 Application Date:  05.21.08
Atin: Period From: 1-May-08 to:  31-May-08
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Appllcatlon s made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract
Change Orders approved in Continuation Sheet is attached. |
previous months by Owner Additions $ Deductions .
Total The present 'status»:qf’t_h’e account for this Contract is as follows:
Subsequent Change Orders ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ $7.800,000.00
Approved !
Number (dale) Net Change by Change Orders $ 2,698.00
#1 2,698.00 . B
CONTRACT SUNM TO DATE $ $7.802,698.00
TOTALS 2,698.00 . TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE 3 3,406,487
(Columni. G on“next sheet)
RETAINAGE __10% $ 340,649
or as noted.in quumn: 1 on next sheet
TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 3,065,838
LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $ 2,688,163
CURRENTPAYMENT DUE $ 377,676
Subscribed and swom to Before me this day of 20
Notary Public: }
My Cominission expires: ;
Contractor:
By: Date: ‘ _
(Must be an Officer of the Company) Name of Officer Typed As Written
In accordanca with the Contract and this Application for Payment, the contractor is entitied to payment in the amount shown above. 3 Owner [J

This Certificate is nal negotiable. N is payable onfy to the payee named herein and its Issuance, payment arid acceptance are viithout prajudice 10 any rights of the Qwner or Coniractor under this Contracl.

11



APPLICATION # 11

CONTRACT # SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT SOLITT CODE #
SUB JOB # 3300 E. Cheltenham Place, Chicago. L VENDOR #
FROM: Divane Brothers Electric Co.
2424 North 25th Ave,, PERIOD FROM: 05.01.08
Franklin Park, IL 60131 TO: 05.31.08
. . _ TOTAL |
ITEM COST SCHEDULED FREVIOUS MATERIALS | ompLETED AND BALANCETO | RETAINAGE H
o | sus | cooe DESCRIFTION OF WORK AL APPLIGATION | THIS PERIOD Pnsiii»g.v oTORED 10| % COMP. S T :2%5 ELD
DATE
. |GENERAL CONDITIONS 7 ah e ST
1 Engineering/Shop Drawings/Submittals 80,000.00 76,000.00 - - 76,000.00 95% 1 4,000.00] 7.600,00
2 Mobilization 60,000.00] 60,000.00 - - 60,000.00 100% - 6.000,00
3 Sile Supervision 130,000,00 84,500.00 6,500.00 - 91,000.00 70% 39,000.00] 9,100.00
4 Project Manager 60,000.,00 39,000.00 3,000.00 - 42,000.00 70% 18,000 00 4,200.00
5 As-Buiit and O & Ms 7.800.00 . - ~ - i 7,800.00 -
slAstFleer | |3
& Condulting EL -14 933,100.00 886,445.00 - - 886,445.00 95% i 46,655.00 88,644.50
Conduiting EL +14 575,330.00 - - - | §75,330.00 -~
7 Lighting Fixlures i
Materlals 102,715,00 - - - i 102,715.00! -
8 Lighting/Switching Branch ;
Wiring 165,850.00 - - -  185,850.00 -
Trim (Inslallation of Fixtures & Swilches) 33,370.00 - - - i 33,370.00; -
9 Power Oullet Branch ]
Wiring 22,080.00 - - - i 22,080.00 -
Trim {Ir tion of receptacles) 7.,360.00 - - - i 7,360.00] -
10 EquipmentMotors : i
Wiring 216,770.00 - - - i 216,770.00] -
Trim {Conneclion to Equipment) 85,040.00 - - - i 95,040.00] -
11 Faeders i
Wiring 297,145.00 - - - 2097,145.00 -
12 Distribution Equipment
Generator Set (Dlesel) .225,000.00 - - - 225,000.00, -
Switchgear & Panel boards 208,000.00 149,000.00 119,200.00 - 268,200.00 80% 29.800.00, 26,820.00
Trim {Connection to Equipment) 35,000.00 - - - 35,000.00 -
13 Phone/Paging/Visual
Malerlals 110,000.00 - - - 110,000.00] -
Wiring 162,185.00 - - - i 162,185.00) -
Trim {Conneclion lo Devices) 77,080.00 - - . i 77,080.00) -
14 SCADA PLC System .
Wiring 199,730.00 - - - i 198,730.00 -
Trim (Field Terminations) 55,400.00 - - - 55,400.00] -
15 Accass Control System . |
Materials §6,000.00 48,000.00 38,400.00 - 86,400.00 90% | 9,600,00 8,840.00
Wiring . .281,720.00 . - - - i 281.720.00 -
Trim (Fisld Terminations) 51,220.00 | - - - i 51.220.00 -
16 CCTV Syslem L
Materials - 87.500.00 43,750.00 35,000.00 ~ 78,750.00 0% 8.750.00] 7.875.00
Wiring 157,600.00. - - « 157.600.00) -
Trim.{Field Terminations) 54,475.00 - - - i 54,475,00, -
2nid Fioor |
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APPLICATION # 11

CONTRACT # SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT SOLITT CODE #
SUBJOB # 3300 E. Cheltenham Place, Chicago, IL VENDOR #
FROM: Divane Brothers Electric Co. .
2424 North 25th Ave,, ' PERIOD FROM: 05.01,08
Franklin Park, IL 60131 . : TO: 05.31.08
(]
o COST SCHEDULED |  PREVIOUS MATERIALS |00l TR anb B:ALANCE T0 | RETAINAGE HELD
" suB CODE DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE ‘APBLICATION THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY STORED TO % COMP. | FINISH Ho%)
: STORED t
C DATE . i
17 _|Conduiting EL + 32 {in slab) 71,900.00 53,025.00| 14,380.00 - 68,305.00 85% R 3,585.00 65.830.50
] Condulting EL + 32 (surface mounted) 46,970,00. - . - - ! 48,970.00, .
18 Lighling Fixtures . i
Malerials 17,630.00° . - - - : 17,830.00] -
19 Lighting/Switching Branch !
Wiring 27,350 00 - - - ; 27,350.00] -
Trim (Inslallation of Fixtures & Swilches) 9,120.00 - - - i 8,120.00] -
20 Power Outlet Branch i
Wiring ) 5,200.00 - - - 5,200.00] -
Trim (Installation of receptacies) ©1,740.00 : - - - ; 1,740.00] -
21 EquipmentMotors |
Wiring 60,495.00 - - - i 60,495,00 -
Trim (Conneclion lo Equipment) 20,165,00 - - - 20,166.00] -
22 Feeders
Wiring 5414.00 . . -~ - - 5,414.00] -
23 Distribution Equipmenl L ) ;
Generator Set (Gas) 63,310.00 63,310.00 - 63,310.00 100% ! - 6.331.00
Swilchgear & Panel boards 18,450.00 | ) . - - - i 18,450.00 -
Trim (Conneclion to Equipment) 1,806.00 . - - - ; 1,808.00 -
24 Phone/Paging/Visual . . i
Materials 25,000.00 . - - - i 25,000.00] -
Wiring * 8,700.00 - - - ] 8,700.00 -
Trim (Connection o Devices) 2.912.00 - - - 2,912.00 -
26 | SCADA PLC Syslem
Wining 16,785,00 - - - 16,785.00 -
Trim (Field Terminations) 55,595.00 - ~ - i 55,585.00 -
26 Access Control System i
Materials 21,000.00 -~ - - ; 21,000.00] -
Wiring 14,150.00 - - - i 14,150.00| -
Trim (Flald Terminalions) 4,250.00 . - - - i 4,250,00 -
Gty | e e e e
27 ) Conduiling EL + 44 71.800.00 - - - 71.800.00 -
28 Lighling Fixtures .
Materials 4,360.00 - - - i 4,360.,00) -
29 Lighting/Swilching Branch
Wiring B 7.405.00 - - - 7.405.00 -
Trim (Installation of Fixtures & Swilches) 2,220,00 - - - 2,220,00 -
30 Equipment/Molors .
Wiring ] 28,815.00 . - - - 28,815.00 -
Trim (Connection to Equipment) 8.645.00 ’ - - - 8,645.00| -
1 |Exigling Building - R R
31 ] Conduiting EL -14 629,130.00: - 597.673.50 - - 597,673.50 95% 31,456.50| 59,767.35
32 Equipment/Molors ) i
Page 2 of 3




CONTRACT #
SUB JOB #

FROM: Divane Brothers Electric Co.
2424 North 25th Ave.,

SOUTH':WATER PURIFICATION PLANT
3300 E. Cheltenhamm Place, Chicago, IL

APPLICATION# 11
SOLITT CODE #
VENDOR #

PER|OD FROM: 05.01.08

Franklin Park, IL 60131 TO: 05.31.08
ITEM COST SCHEDULED PREVIOUS MATERIALS |0 i OTe D BALANCETO | RETAINAGE HELD
" sug CODE DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY STORED TO % COMP, FINISH (10%)
STORED
) DATE .
Wiring 190,540.00 |. 95,270,00 | 47,635.00 - 142,905.00 75% 47,635.00 14,280.50
Trim {Connection to Equipment) 78,630.00 - . N 78,630.00! N
33 Feeders . j .
Wiring 254,270.00 127,135.00 63,567.50 - 180,702.50 75% 63,567.50, 19,070.256
3 Dislribution Equipment i -
Switchgear & Panel boards 190,980.00 152,784.00 28,647.00 - 181,431.00 95% | 9,549.00] 18,143 10
‘Trim (Connection to Equlpment) 7,000.00 - - - i 7.000.00] B
35 SCADA PLC System ;
Wiring 189,730.00 - - - i 189,730.00 -
Trim (Fleld Terminations) 55,400.00 - - - i 55.400.00) ..
(o ISie. ] |
36 Condulting EL -14 245,262.00 245,262.00 - - 245,262.00 100% : ~ 24,526.20
37 LIghling Fixiure (Re-locale Hi-Mas! Fixlure)
Rough-in 48,165.00 48,165.00 - - 48,165.00 100% - 4.816,50
Wiring 21,810.00 21,810.00 - - 21,810.00 100% i - 2.181.00
Trim {Connection to Equipment) 2,420.00 2,420.00 - - 2,420.00 | 100% : - 242,00
38 Power Outlet Branch j :
Wiring 2,465.00 - - - i 2,465.00 -
Trim {Installation of receptacles) 820,00 - - - i 820.00 -
30 Equipmenl/Molors i
Wiring 3,710.00 - - ! 3.710.00 -
Trim {Connection lo Equipment) 1,245,00 - - ~ 1,245.00 -
40 Feeders
Wiring 196,231.00 - - - | 196,231.00] -
4 Distribution Equipment i
Materials (XFMRS) 253.010.00 253,010.00 - - 253,010.00 100% - 25,301.00
Trim (Conneglion to Equipment) 15,700.00 - - B 15,700.00 -
42 CCTV System
Materials 73,600.00 - - - | 73,600.00 -
Wiring 26,250.00. - - - ! 26,250.00| -
Trim (Field Terminalions} 4,875.00 - - - i 4,875.00, -
T Clangs,Orers, B e
#1 Additional Coring al site. 2,898.00 »2.698.00 - - 2,698.00 100% -] -
GRAND TOTALS 7,802,698] ~2,986;848 419,840 3,406,487]  43.66% 4,396,211 340,379]
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E.E. BAILEY BUILDING MAT. & SUPPLIES

741 WEST 115TH STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60628
USA

Voice: 773-264-9425
Fax: 773-264-9647

GEORGE SOLLITT CONST. CO.
790 NORTH CENTRAL AVE

WOODDALE, IL. 60191

Invoice Number:
Invoice Date:
Page:

32244
May 2, 2008
1

SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION SYSTEM
3300 E. CHELTENHAM PLACE
JOB #27053

CHICAGO, IL 60649

1,000.00 |F

Subtotal

Sales Tax

Fréight

Total Invmoe Arriount’

Checlerédif Memo No:




RZlooz/006

FAY B47 506 0017 ESCHE & LEE INC

05/27/2008 TUE 1l:22

hiAPPLICAT‘iON AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AIA DOCUMENT G702

PAGE ONE OF PAGES
_TO: (Gwner): PROJECT: APPLICATION NC 3 Distribution ta:
% *# “Fblic Building Cariwmission of Chicago South Water Purification Plant .
3300 E Cheltenham Place PERIOD FROM:  05/01/2008 { ] OWNER
Chicago, 1L TO:  05/31/2008 [ 1 ARCHITECT
[ 1 CONTRACTOR
[ ]
ARCHITECT'S [ ]
FROM (Contractor): CONTRACT FOR: Masonry PROJECTNO: GSCC-C08055 [ ]
Esche % Lee, Inc.
CONTRACT DATE: Dec. 22, 2006
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Confract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY N
Change Orders appraved ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS The present status of the account for the Contract is as follows:
in previous months by
Owner. 28,200.00 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM...... $ 4,760,000.00
TOTAL 28,200.00 Net change by Change Orders..........rienesconssvenmnsessenssssees 35,430.00
Approved this Month
Number i Date Approved CONTRACT SUM TO DATE 4,795,430.00
CX31 5,811.00
CX43 © 1,419.00
TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE 5 346,700.00
(Column G on G703)
{ RETAINAGE __ 10 % . $ 34,670.00
TOTALS 35,430.00 0.00 or total in Column | on G703
Net change by Change Orders 35,430.00
TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 312,030.00
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge,
Information and belief the Work covered by this Application for LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT. $ 144,630.00
Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Docu- i
ments, that all amounts have been paid by him for Work for which
previous Certificates for Payment were issued and paymenis received CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 167,400.00
from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due. BALANCE TO FINISH, LESS RETAINAGE A 4.448,730.00
CONTRACTOR: .~ 7 Yy State of: inois CoppipsBess
: /" F/ Y

By: i '/.‘. / il

Subscribed and sworn to before me this  23rd
Notary Public: ' ;ﬁ .
My Commission expires:

LORI H

S shalaoio Notary Publ

G, Esche yZ4
i &

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site obser-
vations and the data comprising the above application, the Architecl
cerfifies to the Owner that the Work has progressed to the point
indicated; that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief,
the quality of the- Work Is in accordance with the Contract Docu-
ments; and that the Contracter is entitled {o payment of the AMOUNT
CERTIFIED.

y-Gommissio :
AMOUNT CERTIFIED TS

{Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.)
ARCHITECT:

By: Dat

% 2008

This Cerlificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor

rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

named herein. Issuance, payment and accaptance of payment are without r rejudice lo any
|



05/27/2008 TUE 11:23

Zico3/00s

FAY 847 5085 0017 ESCHE & LEE INC

CURRENT CONTRACT STATUS Esche & Lee Inc. Page 1
BASE CONTRACT 4,760,000 306 West Gampus Drive Application Number: 3
CHANGE ORDERS APPROVED 35,430 Arlington Helghts, INinois 60004 Application Date: 08/23/2008
Phone (847) 394-1550 Period  From: 05/01/2008
Fax (847) 508-0017 To 05/31/2008
Architecl's Project:  South Water Purification
NET APPROVED CONTRACT TO DATE: 4,795,430 MASONRY WORK COMPLETED E&L # 0604
THIS APPLICATION
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED PREVIOUS WORK 1N STORED COMPLETED % BALANGE | 10%
# WORK VALUE APPLICATIONS PLACE MATERIALS & STORED COMPLETE ToFmsH |l RETAINAGE
PRECONSTRUCTION-: et ok T IR0 S
[ 1 Mohifization 60,000 35,000 35,000 58% 25,000 3,500
Esche & Lee Inc.
[ } Submittals/Shop Drawings, Engineering 40,000 40,000 40,000 100% 0 4,000
Esqhe & l:_et_a Inc:
MATERIAL- ¢ ST R et :
[ 1 Limestone 773,000 0 0% 773,000 0
EE Bailey Gailoy .
[ 1 Rein, Insul, Anchors 213,000 20,000 20,000 9% 193,000 2,000
EE Bailey- Lance
{ 1 Misc Anchors 120,400 10,000 10,000 8% 110,400 1,000
EE Bailey- Lance
| | Lime/Cast stone Anchors 302,600 121,000 121,000 40% 181,600 12,100
EE Bailey- Lance
[ 1 Glass Block 1,000 0 0% 1,000 0
EE Bailey- Lance
[ ] CMU Ground Face 155,000 0 0% 155,000 0
Narihfilad Black
( 1 CastStone 241,400 120,700 120,700 50% 120,700 12,070
ACS
{ } Mortar & Grout 124,100 0 0% 124,100 0
BM!
[ 1 Glazed Tile 50,000 0 0% 50,000 0
Rauch Clay Sales
Esche & Lee Inc.
Page Totals 160,700 186,000 L0 348700 47% 1,733,800 || 34,670




@oo4/008

FAX 847 506 0017 ESCHE & LEE INC

05/27/2008 TUE l1:23

. CURRENT CONTRAGT STATUS , Esche & Lee Inc. Page 2
BASE CONYRACT 4,760,000 306 West Campus Drive Application Number: 3|
CHANGE ORDERS APPROVED 35,430 Atlington Helghts, lllinois 60004 Application Date: 05/23/2008

Phone {847) 394-1550 Period From: 05/01/2008

Fax (847) 506-0017 ) To: 05/31/2008
’ Architect's Project:  South Water Purification
NET APPROVED CONTRACT TO DATE: 4,795,430 MASONRY WORK COMPLETED E&L #0604
THIS APPLICATION
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED PREVIOUS WORK IN STORED COMPLETED % BALANCE 10%
# WORK VALUE APPLICATIONS PLACE MATERIALS & STORED COMPLETE TO FINISH RETAINAGE
LABOR T AL S ITRA e

{ ] Exterior CMU 174 212,000 0 0% 212,000 0
Esche & Lee Inc.

[ 1 Exterior CMU 2/4 212,000 0 0% 212,000 0
Esche & Lee Inc.

{1 Exterior CMU 3/4 212,000 0 0% 212,000 0
Esche & Lee Inc. ’

[ 1 Exterior CMU 4/4 212,000 0 0% 212,000 0
Esthe & Lee Inc.

[ 1 Interior CMU 14 66,000 0 0% 66,000 0
Esche & Les Inc.

[ | Interior CMU 2/4 66,000 0 0% 66,000 0
Esche & Lee Inc. .

(1 Interior CMU 374 66,000 0 0% 66,000 0
Esche & Lee Inc.

[ ] Interior GMU 4/4 66,000 0 0% 66,000 0
Esche & Lee Inc.

[ ] Ground Face CMU 50% 22,000 0 0% 22,000 0
Esche & Lee Inc.

[ ) Ground Face CMU 100% 22,000 0 0% 22,000 0
Esche & Lee Inc.

[ ] Glass Block 1,100 0 0% 1,100 0
Esche & Lee Inc.

[ ] Glazed e 50% 38,000 0 0% 38,000 0
Esthe & Lee Inc.

[ ) Glazad Tile 100% 38,000 ] 0% 38,000 0
Esche & Leg Inc. '
Esche & Lee Inc.

- Page Totals 1233100 s st Qv s s s s st o 0 S 100 0,
f




Zi065/006

Fa¥ 847 506 0017 ESCHE & LEE INC

05/27/2008 TUE L1:23

. CURRENT CONTRACT STATUS : Esche & Lee Inc. IPage 3
BASE CONTRACT 4,760,000 306 West Campus Drive Application Number: 3
CHANGE ORDERS APPROVED 35,430 Arlington Heights, lllinois 60004 Application Date; 05/23/2008
Phone (847) 394-1550 Period  From: 05/01/2008
Fax {847) 506-0017 To: 05/31/2008
Architect's Project:  South Water Purification
NET APPROVED CONTRACT TO DATE: 4,795,430 MASONRY WORK COMPLETED E&L #0604
THIS APPLICATION
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED PREVIOUS WORK 1N STORED COMPLETED % BALANCE 10%
# WORK VALUE APPLICATIONS PLACE MAYERIALS & STORED COMPLETE TO FINISH RETAINAGE
[ ] Limestone Gallery 14 49,000 0% 49,000 0
Esche & Leg Inc.
{ ] Limeslone Gallery 2/4 49,000 0% 49,000 0
Esche & Lee Inc. )
[ ] Limestone Gallery 3/4 . 48,000 0% 49,000 0
Esche & Lee Inc.
{ ] Limestone Gallery 4/4 49,000 0% 49,000 0
Esche & Lee Inc.
[ ] Limestone Panels 124 209,600 0% 209,600 0
Esche & Lee Inc.
[ 1 Limestone Panels 2/4 209,600 0% 209,600 0
" Esche & Leeinc
[ ] Limestone Panels 3/4 209,600 0% 209,600 0
Esche & Lee Inc. i
[} Limestone Panels 4/4 209,600 0% 209,600 0
Esche & Lee Inc.
{ ] CastStone /4 103,000 0% 103,000 0
Esche & Lee Inc.
[ ] CastStone2/s 103,000 0% 103,000 0
Esche & Lee Inc.
{1 CastStone 34 103,000 0% 103,000 0
Esche & Lee Inc.
Cast Stone 4/4 103,000 0% 103,000 0
Esche & Lee Inc.
Esche & Lee Inc.
Page Totals 1448400 0 ) 0% 1,446,400 0




[ivos/006

FAX 847 506 0017 ESCHE & LEE INC

05/27/2008 TUE 11:23

GURRENT CONTRACT STATUS Esche & Lee Inc. H Page 4
BASE CONTRACT 4,760,000 306 West Campus Drive Application Number: 3
CHANGE ORDERS APPROVED 35,430 Arlington Heights, llfinois 60004 Application Date: 05/23/2008
: Phone (847) 394-1550 Period  From: 05/01/2008
i Fax (847) 506-0017 i To: 05/31/2008
Architect's Project:  South Water Purificatjon
NET APPROVED CONTRACT TO DATE: 4,795,430 MASONRY WORK COMPLETED E&L %0604
THIS APPLICATION
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED PREVIOUS WORK N STORED COMPLETED % BALANCE 10%
# WORK VALUE APPLICATIONS PLACE MATERIALS & STORED COMPLETE TO FINISH RETAINAGE
[ | Change Order#1 CX-34 28,200 0 0
Esche & Lee Inc.
{ ] Change Order#2 CX-31 5,811 0 0% 5,811 0
Esche & Lee Inc. '
{ ] Change Order#3 CX-43 1,419 0 0% 1,419 0
Esche & Lee Inc.
[ ] Change Order#4 0 0% 0 0
Esche & Lea Inc.
[ ] Change Order#5 0 0% 0 0
Esche & Lee Inc.
{1 0 0% 0 0
[ ] Page1 Yotal 2,080,500 160,700 1_86.000 346,700 17% 1,733,800 34,670
[ 1 Page 2 Total 1,233,100
[ ] Page3Total 1 .446,400
[ 1 Page 4 Total 35,430
Esche & Lee Ine.
P ade Totals o ﬁ‘!z.95,430 160,700 186,000 0 ._m__346,700_. ] 7% 4.44§_,730 34._@?0




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PAGE ONE OF 8 PAGES

TO OWNER:

George Sollitt Construction Company
734 North Central Avenue

Wond Dale, IL 80191

FROM CONTRACTOR:
INTERNATIONAL PIPING SYSTEMS, INC.
444 East State Parkway, Suite#123
Schaumburg, Winois 60173-4538

CONTRACT FOR:

Process PipingL& HVAC

PROJECT:

South Waler Purification Plant
3300East Chelténham Place
Chicago, 1L 60649

VIA ARCHITECT:

Greeley and Hansen LLC

APPLICATION DATE: 5/20/08
PERIOD TO: §/31/08
PROJECT NO: C08055

IPS Job # 1385-P1385a13
CONTRACT DATE:

APPLIGATION NO: 13 (PENCIL DRAFT)

Distribution to:
QWNER
ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is atfached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM .........

2. et change hy Change Orders .......
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE {Line 1-1-2}

4. TOTAL COMPLEYED & STORED TO DATE ..
{Colum G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a._10.0_% of Gompleted Work
{Column D + E on G703)
b._0.0_% of Stored Material
{Column F on G703)
Total Retainage {Line 53+5b or

----------- 104

ANagpat auTd NN A

180,032.00

0.00

Totalin Golumn | of G703)

8. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE......c-cuu

{Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

S NI L I ]

7.LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

{Line 6 from prior Certificate)

------------

8. CURRENT PAVMENT DUE...

8. BALANCE TO FINISH, !NCLUDING RETAINAGE

$__7,722,000.00
§ 128000
$ 7,723.280:060

-$__ 1,800,320.00

The undarsigned Contractor certifias that to the best of the Contra

mation and belief the Work coverad by this Appiication for payme I

! or's knowledge, infor-
t has been completed

in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have: been paid by the

Cantractor for Work for which previous Cerfificates for Payment we

ments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown
CONTRACTOR: INTERNATIONAL PIPING SYSTEMS, INC.

By: ¢ Date:___

oree § 180,032.00

Fredarick S. Oyer, Vice President
State of  ILLINQIS
County of COOK
Subseribed and swomn o before me this

. 20th__dayof __ Mayll

ra issued and pay-
lerein is now due.

|

5/20/08 __

, 2008

Notary Public:
My Commission expires:

$__T.620.26600_

.$  1,397.628.00

I 222,860.00 |

{Line 3 less Line B) 6,102,982.00
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Change Orders approved in
previous months by Owner 1,280.00
Tolal approved this Month 0.00 0.00
Totals 1,280.00 0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order 1,280.00

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 1

'OFFICIAL SE ALY
Theresa Terry
Notary Publlc, State of Illingis §

P COmmission Exp. U720/2009 §
In acsordance with the contract Documents, based on an-site obsewa lons 3 e £ ]

comprising the above applfcation, the Archilect cerlifies {o the Owner that Lo the best of fhe
Architests knowledge, information and belief the Work has progréssed as indicated, the

quality of the Woerk is in accordance with the contract Documents,
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED .............-.. o $i

}and (he Contractor
i

(Aftzch explanalion if amount cerlifisd dn’fers from the amounl ap@ked for. Initiai)
all figures on this Appiication and on the Continuation Sheef that are changed to

conform {o the amounl carlified.)
ARCHITECT: Greeley and Hansen LLC
By:

| Date:

This Certificate is not negofi able The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is

payabla only to the Con-

Iractor named herein. lssuanca, payment and accaptance of payment are withott
prejudice to.any rights of the Owner or Coniractor under this Coﬁtmc&.

" {In the event of a confiict the exact pre prinled language of AIA G702-1992 shall govam this document)

RIANZ—AZ—Adld
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CONTINUATION SHEET PAGE 2 OF 8 PAGES
AR Document G702, APFLICATION AND CERTIFIGATE FOR PAYMENT, APPLICATION ND: 13 (PENCIL DRAET}
contalning Contractor's signed Centlfication is attachad, » PROJECT: Soulh Water Purilicalion Plant APPLICATION DATE: 5/20/08
Intabulatlans balow, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. 3300 East Cheltenham Place PERIOD TO: S5131108 ‘
Uss Column J on Cantracls where variable retainage for line ilems may apply. Chicago, 1L 60645 PROJECT NO: COS055
IPS Job # 1385-P13852a13
A B C | D | E F G H ]
WORK-COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
ITERR SCHEDLLED - - PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIFTION OF WORK VALUE FROMFREVIOUS| THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED % TO FINISH {IF VARIABLE}
APPLICATION (NOTIN TO DATE {G/C) (C-B) RATE}
(D+E) D ORE) {D+E+F)
1 Submittats
11201 Submit Chemical Feed Data & Drwgs 500.00 0.00 0.0% 500.00 0.00
11201 -Submit Chemical Feeder O8M's 500.00 0.00 0.0% 500.00 0.00
15080 Submit Suppons & Anchors 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15072 Submit Vibration Isolation 500.00 §00.00 500.00 | 100.0%. 0.00 50.00
15075 Submit Mechanical tdentification 500.00 £00.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 §0.00
15080 Subimil Mechanical Insufation 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15107 Submit Steel Pipe & Fittings 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15108 Submit Misc, Pipe & Figs 1,000.00 1,600.00 1,000.00 | 100.0% 0.00 100.00
15108 Chlorine Plping O&M Subrnit 500.00 £00.00 500.00 { 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15110 Submit Valves Data 500.00 500.00 500.00 { 100.0% D.00 £0.00
15122 Subtmil Pressure Swilch O & M 500.60 501.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15124 Submit Gauges O & M 500,00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15183 Submit Hydronic Plping Valves 500.00 §500.00 500.00 { 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15184 Submit Refrigeration Data. & Drwos 500.00 500.00 500.00 { 100.0% 0.060 50.00
15187 Submit Chemical Treatment §00.00 500.00 §00.00 [ T00.0% 0.00 50.00
15190 Submit Nalural Gas Data 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15191 Approve Sutimifial Natural Gas Booste 25 000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 | 100.0% 0.00 2.,500.00
15540 Submit Fus| Fired Heatars 500.00 - 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15550 Submit Breeching & Stacks §00.00 5G60.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15670 Submit Condensing Unils 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15710 Submit Heat Exchangers 500.00 500.0D 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 5D.00
15720 Submit AHU §00.00 §00.00 500,00 | 100.0% D.00 50.00
15730 Submit Packaged AC Units 500.00 500.00 500.60 | 100.0% 0.00 80,00
15740 Submit HYAC Pumps 500.00 500.00 300.00 | 100.0% .00 50.00
15761 Submit Alr Goll Dats & Drawings 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50,00
15765 Submit Terminal Heat Transfer Data 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15810 Submit Ductwork Shop Drawings B0,00D.D0 80,000.00 80,000.00 | 100.0% 0.0 §,000.00
15820 Submit Duciwork Accessorles 500.00 500.00 §00.00 } 100.0% 0.60 50.00
15830 Submit Fan Data & Shop Drawings 500.00 500.00 500.00 { 10D.0% 0.00 50.00
15850 Submit Alr Outlel Data 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
TOTAL OR SUB TOTAL 119,500.00 | . 118,500.00 0.00 0.00 $18,500.00 | 55.2% 1,000.00 11,850.00
{in the event of a conflicl the exact pre prinled language of AIA G703-1592 shall govermn this document) G703-1692
P1385A13.xIs- 1

Se:1T  RAmE—RACc—AHKW

OMOAWNEHDS — SAT

eeT AIC bR

[aly, Winr o]



CONTINUATION SHEET PAGE 3 OF 8 PAGES
ATA Dociiment G702, APPLIGATION AND CERTIFIGRTE FOR PAYMENT, APPLICATION NO: 13 (PENCIL DRAFT)
oontaining Contractor's signed Cerlification is attached. PROJECT: South Waler Purification Plant APPLICATION DATE: 5/20/08
In tabulations below, amounts are stafed ko the nearest dollar, 3300 Easl Cheltenham Place PERIOD TO: 5/31/08
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. Chicago, L 60640 PROJECT NO: C08055
. IPS Job # 1385-P1385a13
A B c | D: { E F il G H 0
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
MEM 1 SCHEDULED - - PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROMPREVIOUS| THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED % TO FINISH {tF VARIABLE)
APPLICATION . {NOTIN TO DATE (G0) (C-G) RATE)
{D+E) D OR E} {D+E+F}
115850 Submit Test & Balance Qualificalions 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0%! 0.00 50.00
2 Misc. S#e & BC's
Site Mob 25,000.00- 25,000.00° 25,000.00 | 100.0%| 0.00 2,500.00
General Conditions 4BD,7593.00 210,000.00 25,000.00 235,000.00 | 48.0% 254,793.00 23,500.00
Piping & Hgr Shop Drawings 70,000.00 £6,622.00 €6,622.00| 95.2% 3,378.00. 6,652.20
Canstruciion Equipmend . BD,DDD.GO 56,400:00 5,000.00 61,400.00| 76.8% 18,600.00 6.140.0D
Site Da-Mob 5,000.00 0.00 0.0% §,000.00 0.00
3 Deliverables ;
G-8 15108 Fab & Del Misc P & Fittings - UG Sed.|- 12,500.00 12,500.60 12,500.00 | 100.0%} | 0.00 1,250.00
M-16 |15108 Fab & Del Misc P & Filtings - Sedimenl 14,500.00 14,500.00 14,500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 1,450.00
M5 (15108 Fab & Del. Misc P & Fings - Acid / Cau{ 85,000.00 0.00 0.0% 85,000.50 0.00
M0 [15108 Fab & Defiver Misc P & Fittings - FRP 160,000.00 149,000.006 3,600.00 152,000.00 | 85.0% 8,000.00 15,200.00
M8 [t5108 Fab & Del Misc Pipe & Filings - GPVC 135.000.00 _ . 1,500.00 1,500.00 1.1% 133,500.00 150.00
All 15060 Fab & Del Supports & Anchors 165,000.00 82,627.00 45,000.00 127,827.00 | 77.3% 37,373.00 12,762.70
H3 15540 Fab & De! Fuel Fired Heaters 88,500.00 0.00 0.0% 89,500.0D 0.00
H5 15107 Fab & Deliver Steel Plpa & Fittings 185,04.00 181,650.00 181,850.00 | 98.2% 3,350.00 18,165.0D
M57HS 15110 Fab 5 Deliver Valves 35,500.00 29,500.00 29,500.00 } 80.8% 7,000.00 2,950.00
H3/HS5 {15072 Fab & Dellver Vibration Isolation 7,200.00 900.00 9pD.OD | 12.5%| ¢ 6,300.00 80.00
Al 18078 Faly & Deliver Mechanical Identification 10,200.00 1,020.00 1,530.00 2,550.00; 250% 7,650,00 255.00
H5 {15150 Fab & Deliver Nateral Gas Materlals 3,700.00 3,700.00 3,700.00 | 100.0% 0.00 370.00
H5 |151B7 Fab & Deliver Chemical Trealment 1.100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 | 100.0% 0.00 140.00
P3  |16151 Fab &% Daliver Nattrral Gas Booster 75,000.00 0.00] 00% 75,000.00 0.00
H3 15670 Fab & Del. Condensing Units ACCU-1 4 62,455.00 0.00 0.0% 62,455.00 0.00
Hs 5710 Fab % Deliver Heat Exchangers 23,000.00 23,000.00 23,000.00 | 100.0%| | 0.00 2,300.00
H5/H8 [15740 Fab & Deliver HYAC Pumps |J 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 | 100.0%| 0.00 1,500.00
H5/HE {15183 Fab & Del Hydronic Valves & Specialt 7,000.00 7.000.00 7,000.00 [ 100.0%| | 0.00 700.00
HE {15765 Fab & Deler Heat Transfers 6,200.00 : 000 0.0% 6,200.00 0.00
HE {15184 Feb & Daliver Refrigeration Materials 3.200.00 0.00 0.0% 3,200.00 0.00
M5 15122 Fab & Deliver Pressure Switch O&M 2,780.00 0.00 0.0% . 2,700.00 0.00
M5 [15124 Fab & Deliver Gaugas O&M 5.576.00 0.00 0.0% 5.576.00 0.00
M2 15550 Fab & Deliver Breeching & Stacks 75,000.00 0.00 0.0% . 75,000.00 D.00
TOTAL OR SUB TOTAL 1,869,124.00 928,518.00 81,030.00 0.00 1,079,648.00 | 54.8% | 889,575.00 107,854.80
{tn the event of a conllicl the exact pre prinled language of AIA G703-1992 shall govem this document} G703-1902
P1385A13.xk- 2
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CONTINUATION SHEEY PA&E4OF8PAGES
AIA Document G702, AFPLICATION AND GERIIFIGATE FOR PAYMENT, " APPLICATION NO: 13 (PENGIL DRAFT)
containing Conleretor's signed Certification is attached. PROJECT: South Water Purification Plant APPLICATION DATE: 5/20/08
In tabufations balow, amounis are stated lo the nearast dollar. 3300 East Cheltenham Place PERIOD TO: 5/31/08
Usa Column | on Contracls where variable retainage for line items may apply. Chicago, L 60645 FROJECT NO: C06055
IPS Job # 1385-P1385a13
A B C | D. | E F G H |
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
ITEM SCHEDULED - - PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROMPREVIOUS| THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED % ‘;TG FINISH {IF VARIABLE)
APPLICATION (NOTIN TO DATE (GIC) {C-G} RATE)
[D+E) DOR E) {D+ESF) s
H3 [15720 Fab & Defiver AHU ACU-1 -4/ HVU-1 - 92,415.00 0.00 0.0% 92 415.00 o.oo
H3 |15730 Fab & Del. Packaged AC Units ACU-5 13,130.00 0.00 0.0% 13,130.00 0.00
H3 15810 Fab & Deliver Durct {,100,000.00 0.00 0.0% ,100,000.00 0.00
H3 {15830 Fab & Deliver Fans 155,000.00 0.00 0.0%| ! 155,000.00 0.00
H3 {15820 Fab 8 Deliver Ducl Accessories 162,000.00 0.00 0.0% 182,000.00 0.00
H3 {15850 Fab & Deliver Alr Outlets 20,500.00 0.00 0.0% 20,500.00 0.00
Al {15080 Fab & Deliver Mechanical Insuiatlon 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 { 100.0% D.00 500.00
4 GD - Slte
G-5 1010 Remove / Relocate Fug! Storage Equip 1,321.00 1,321.00 1,321,00 | 100.0%} 0.00 132.10
G9 (15108 Install 4" UG Sediment Discharga 17 ,503.00 17,503.00 17.503.00 | 100.0% 1 0.00 1,750.30
5 M15 - Sediment Discharge Plans !
M6 15108 Install 4~ Sediment Discharge Ppg 25,602.00 25602.00 25,602.00 | 100.0%| i o.00 2,580.20
M6 [15107 Instalf 1~ Compressed Alr Ppg to Galler, 6,400.00 6,400.00 5,400.00 | 100.0%| | 0.00 640.00
& HS - Exdsting Low LIt Pump Rm & Chem. Bldg
H5 [15710 Removs Existing Equip. & ace. 8,500.00 9,600.00 9,600.00 | 100.0% 0.00 950.00
H5 {15080 nstall Suppots & Anchors 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 | 100.0% 0.00 4,500.0D
H5 {15180 Install Nafural Gas Ppg Low Lit Ef-24 38,403.00 38,403.00 38,403.00 | 100.0%| 0.00 3,840.30
H5 15190 Install Natural Gas Pppy Low Lifi El -24 38,403.00 38,403.00 38,403.00 | 10D.0%{ | 0.00 3,840.30
HE |t5107 Inst HP Steam Piping Low Lift El.-24' { 38,403.00 38,403.00 38,403.00 { 10D.0%] ! 0.00 3,840.30
H5 (15107 Insl HP Steam Piping Low Lift E1-24'[J 38,403.00 38,403.00 38,403.00 | 100.0% 0.00 3,84D0.30
H5 (15107 Install Cond. Discharge Ppg Low Lift Ei 18,201.00 15,201.00 19,201.00 | 100.0%] | 0.00 1,920.10
H5 [|16107 Install Cond, Discharge Ppa Low Lift E 18,201.00 18,201.00 19.201.00 | 100.0% ' 0.00 1,920.10
H5 15180 Instal Natural Gas Ppg Low Lift EL -14 18,201.00 19,201.00 18,201.00 | 100.0%| ¢ .00 1,920.10
H5 [15107 Inst HP Steam Piping Low LifL El, -14-3 38,400.00 38,400.00 38,400.00 { 100.0% , 0.00 3,840.00
H5 [|15107 Install Cond. Discharge Ppg Low Lift El 8,600.00 9,600.00 ©,600.00 | 100.0% ;? 0.00 860.00
H5 (15710 Install New Heat Exchangers / Cond. P 12,801.00 12,801.00 12,801.00 | 100.0%| 0.00 1,2080.10
H5 (15740 Instalil HVAC Pumps J Giycol Pkg 5,600.00 8,600.00 9.800.00 | 100.0%| ! 0.00 960.00
H5 {15107 Inst HVS 8 HWR Piping Low Lift EL -1 51,205.00 51,205.00 51,205.00 | 100.0%] i 0.00 £.120.50
H5 |t5183 Insiall Hydronic Ppp Valves & Specialti 6,400.00 6,400.00 6,400.00 | 100.0%{ 0.00 640.00
HE [|45107 Inst HWS & HWR Piping Chem, Bidg E 12,801.00 12,801.00 12,801.00 | 100.0%] 0.00 1,280.10
H-5 15190 Ingtatl Maturai Gas Ppg Chem. Bldg El 12,801.00 12,601.00 12,801.00 | 100.0% i 0.0D 1,280.10
TOTAL OR SUB TOTAL 4,007,41B.00 | 1,473.766.00 61,030.00 0.00 | 1,654,798.00 | 9B.8%)| 2. 452,620.00 155,475,680
(in The event of a conflick the exact pre printed language of AIA G703-1982 shall govam this documen) 3 Gr03-1992
P13B5AT3.xls- 3
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CONTINUATION SHEET ) PAGE § OF 8 PAGES
“AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND GERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, APPLICATION NO: 13 (PENCILDRAET)
contahing Confractors signed Certlfication is attached. PROJECT: South Water Purificatian Plant APPLICATION DATE: %/20/08
in tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. * 3300 East Cheltenham Place PERIOD TO: 531708
Use Colurn 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for tine items may apply. Chicago, IL 60640 PROJECT NO: 06055
iPS Job # 1385-P1385213
A B C ] D i E F G H ]
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
ITEM SCHEDULED - - PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
ND. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FRDM-PREVIOUE THIS PERICD STORED AND STORED % TOFINISH (IF VARIABLE)
APPLICATION {NOTIN TO DATE {GI7) (c-Q) RATE)
{D+E) D ORE} (D+E+F)

H5/12 {15187 Inst Chemical Treatment 3,200.00 2,800.00 2,800.00 | B87.5% 400.00 280.00
HS [15190 People's Gas Coordination - Tie-in 2,100.00 2,100.00 2,10D.00 | 100.0% 0.00 210.00
H5 |{010 HP Stearn Tie-n 1,520.00 1,920.00 1,920.00 | 100.0% 0.00 192.00
H5 1010 CPD Tie-In 1,920.00 1,920.00 1,820.00 | 100.0% 0.00 192.00
H5 (15080 Insul. HP St/ CPD - Law Liff Pump R 2,800.00 2,7565.00 2755.00 | 95.0% 145.00 275.50
H5 |15080 Insul. HP Sim / CPD to Heat Exchangell 5,000.00 4,750.00 4,750.00 | 95.0% 250,00 475.00
HS |15080 Insul. HW Lines Low Lt - E{-14-3" 3,600.00 3,240.00 3,240.00 | 90.0% 360.00 324.00
H5 [15080 Insul. KW Lines Chemical Bldg - El 24+ 3,200.00 2,880.00 2,880.00 | 90.0% 320.00 28B.00
HS {15080 Insulata Hot Equipment 9,500.00 7.125.00 7,125.00 | 75.0% 237500 712.50

7 MNr14/15 - Existing Chorinator Room
M-14 7151010 Install Temp. Chiorine Vacc. Ppy Gonn 18,741.00 §00.00 500.00 2.5% 19,241.00 §0.00
M-14 /1511010 Instalt Temp. Chlorire Vace. Ppg Conn 19,741.00 0.00 0.0%. 18,741.00 0.00
M-14 7/ 156[1010 Instalt Temp. Chlorine Vace. Ppg Gonn 19,741.00 0.00 0.0%: ¢ 18,741.00 0.00
fA-14715]1010 Demo of exisling Chiprine Ppg. - 15t 6§ §,401.00 §00.00 500.00 6.0% i 7,901.00 §0.00
M-14 / 151010 Demo ol existing Chlorine Ppg. - 2nd 6 8,401.00 0.00 0.0% ! 8,401.00 0.00
M-14 /1511010 Demop of existing Chlorine Ppg. - Last 7] 5,801.00 0.00 0.0% i 9,801.00 0.00
n-14 / 15[1010 Instadl Finat Chiorine Ppgy Gonn. 1st 8 A 18,107.00 0.00 0.0% 18,107.00 0.00
M-14 7 15{1010 Install Finat Chiorine Ppg Conn. - 2nd § 18.106.00 0.00 0.0% 18,106.00 0.00
M-14 /151010 _Install Finaf Chlorine Ppg Conn. - Last 18,106.00 0.00 0.0% 18,106.00 0.00
;| W13 - Chiorine Feed Point Site Plan
M3 {01040- Demp exlsting Chiorine Vacuum Ppg. 12,800.00 2,000.00 1,080.00 3,000.00 | 23.4% 3,800.00 300.00
M-13 [15104 Install New Chiorine Vacuum Ppg 38,400.00 5,992.00 1,770.00 7,762.00 | 20.2% 30,638.00 776.20
9 M10 - Pipe Gallery Plan
M-10 |1010 Relocate Exisling Alr Alum. Ppg 3,200.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 | 100.0% 0.00 320.00
M8710 {11373 Sel New Air Comprassor 2,550.00 0.00 0.0% 2,580.00 0.00
M-10 Relosate Existing Air Compressar 2,560.00 000 0.0% 2,560.00 0.00
MG 10 [15108 Install CA 6" Suclion Piping ( Air Intake 5.400.00 640,00 540.00 | 10.0% 5,760.00 64.00
M0 |§51Q07 Install 4~ PW Piping to Pipe Gallery 12,928.00 10,950.00 10,950.00 | . B4.7% 1,978.00 1,085.00
M-10 15080 Install Supports & Anchers in Gallery 112,000.00 11,200.00 72,800.00 B4,000.00 | 75.0% 28,000.60 8,400.00
MBJ 10 [$1373 Inst Breathable Alr Piping AA-M 12,801.00 0.00 0.0% 12,801.00 0.00
M10 (15108 Inst Chiorine Ppg AA-V 68,000.00 3,400.00 30,600.00 34,000.00 | 50.0% 34,000.00 3,400.00
TOTAL OR SUB TOTAL 4,452,552.00 | 1,540,640.00 188,260.00 0.00 | 1.728,84D.00 | 38.8%| 2/723,712.00 172,684.00
(In the avent of 2 confiict the exaci pre printed language of AIA G703-15852 shall govem Lhis document) 67031882
P1385A13.x1s- 4
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‘ |
CONTINUATION SHEEY PAGE 6 OF B PAGES
AlA Document G702, ARPLICATION AND CERTIFIGATE FOR PAYMENT, APPLICATION NO: 13 (PENCIL DRAFT)
containing Contractor's signed Certification is atlached. PROJECT: South Water Purification Planl APPLICATION DATE: 5/20/08'
In (abulations below, amounls are stalad Io the nazarest dollar, 3300 East Cheltenham Place PERIOD TO: 5/31/08 g
Use Columr | on Gontrasts where variable retainage for line tems may apply. Chicago, IL 60549 PROJECT NO: CBBD55
. IPS Job # 13B5-P1366a13
A B C i D | E F G H 1
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL | RETAINAGE
ITEM SCHEDULED - - PRESENTLY COMPLETED . BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROMPREVIOUS| THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED % 10 FINISH {IF VARH\BALE)
APPLICATION {NOT IN TO DATE (GIC) {C-G) RATE}
{D+E) DORE) (D+E+F) A
M10 {15108 Insl Chiorine Ppg V-§ £8,00D.00 34,000.00 3400000 | 50.0% | 34,000.00 3,400.00
Mi0 (15108 Inst Chlorine Ppg S-P 64,000.0D 20,400.00 2040000 ¢ 30.0% ! 47,600.00 2,040.00
410 115108 Inst Chlorinz Ppg P-M 64,000.00 _ 0.0D 0.0% 1 68,000.00 0.00
M10J H&|1518D Inst Processed Water Ppg T-J.1 §,600.00 4,8060.00 4,800.00 | 50.0% | 4,800.00 480.00
M&/10 |15107 Instakl 1" CA Piping P-J.1 6,400,00 0.00] 0.0%! : §,400.00 0.00
M6/710 }11373 Inst Braathable Air Piping M-J.1 6,400.00 0.00 0.0% 6,400.00 0.00
M1/ HE115190 instali Natural Gas Ppg M-J.1 17,502.00 0.0D 0.0% " 17,502.00 0.00
M10/HE{15200 Inst HWS/HWR Ppg M-J.1 19,201.00 0.00 0.0% i 19,201.00 0.00
M10 15108 Inst Chlorine Ppg M-K.2 51,200.080 0.00 0.0% ' 51,200.00 0.00
Mo {15108 Inst Ghlarine Ppg K.2-J.1 51,200.00 0.00 0.0% ' §1,200.00 0.00
10 M5 - Mechanical Scrubiber & Acid Diagram i
w-7,9 & 1411398 Set Emergency Scrubbers B,000.00 0.00 0.0% . 8,000.00 0.00
V-7, D& 1211398 Szt Emergency Scrubber Ductwork & § 75,000.00 0.00 0.0% ' 75.000.00 0.00
M-577 |11345 Set Chemical Storage Tanks 9,101.00 0.00 0.0% " 8.101.00 0.00
WM-5/7 [11201 Sat Chemiocal Feed Pumps 2,500.00 0.00 0.0% ¢ 2,500.00 0.00
M-5 15108 Install Acid Piping 38,000.00 0.00 D.0%. . 38,000.00 0.00
M5 5108 Install Caustic Plping 51,000.00 0.09 0.0%: : 51,000.00 0.00
" H2 - HVAC 2nd FL EL, 14 £
H2 Install Gensralor Exhaust System 25,000.00 0.00 0.0% | 25,000.00 0.00
H2 Install Generalor Fuel Systam 7.001.00 0.00 0.0% i 7,001.00 0.00
H2 15810 Install Ductwork 789,000.00 7,000.00 7.000.00 0.9% 1782,000.00 700.00
H2  |10210 install Metal Louvers 20,000.00 0.00| 0.0% i 20,000.00 D.00
H2 15820 install Ducl Accassories 30,000.00 0.00 0.0% | 30,000.00 0.00
12 H8 - Hydronic Piping Ei. 32/ Pipe Gallery Ef.44° :
Al |15060 Install Supports & Anchors in Gallsry 25,600.00 0.0D 0.0% | 25,600.00 0.00
H6  |15740 Install HYAC Pumps 5,601.00 0.00 0.0% £ 5,601.00 0.00
M6 {15107 Install 6" HWS/R to Unils Pian Elev. 32 3B,400.00 0.00 0.0%  38,400.00 0.00
H-6 / H12{15107 Teim ACU 1 & 2 Coils 15,000.00 0.00 0.0% I 19,0400.00 0.00
H& T H12i15107 Tiim ACH 3 & 4 Coils 19,000.00 0.00 0.0% ‘ 19,000.00 | 0.00
H-6 T H1Z{15107 Trim HVU 1 & 2 Coils 19,000.00 0.00 0.0% 138,000.00 0.00
HE (15785 Sel Unit Heatars WUH 1-6 6,300.00 1 X10)] 0.0% \ 6,300.00 0.00
I
TOTAL OR SUB TOTAL 6,005,558.00 1,547,640.00 247.400.00 0.00 1,785,040.G0 | 28.9%| 4,210,518.00 119_@]4 .00
{in the everd of a conmict the exact pre printed language of AJA G703-1932 shall govarn this document) G703-1882
|
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CONTINUATION SHEET PAGE 7 OF 8 PAGES
"ATA Document G702, APPLIGATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, APPLICATION NO: 13 (PENCIL DRAFT)
condaining Contractor's signed Cerfification Is altached. PROJECT: Socuth Water Purification Plant APPLICATION DATE: 5/20/08 |
In tabulalions below, amounts are stated {o the nearest dollar. 3300 East Chelténham Place PERIOD TO: 5/31/08 :
Use Column [ on Conlracts where variable retainage for ine items may apply. Chicago, [L 60549 PROJECT NQ: CU6055
IPS Job # 1385-P1385a13
A B C | D | E F G H ]
: WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
ITem SCHEDULED - - PRESENTLY COAPLETED BALANCE RETYAINAGE
RO. DESCRIFTION OF WORK VALUE FROMPREVIOUS | ‘THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED % TO FINISH {’F VARIABLE}
APPLICATION {NOT IN TO DATE {G/C) (C-G) RATE)
{D+E) D ORE) {D+E+F)
H& |[15765 Sel Unit Heaters WUk 7-11 6.300.00 G.00 0.0% 6,300.00 0.00
H6 [15108 Instail HWS/R Ppy & Trim WUH 15 15,800.00 0.00 0.0% 15,800.00 0.00
H& (15108 Install HWS/R Ppg & Trim WUH 7-11 15,800.00 0.00 0.0% 15,800.00 0.00
Insulate HW Mains Lines to Units 11,900.00 0.00 0.0% 11,800.00 0.00
Insulate HW Lines 1o WUH 11,900.00 0.00 0.0% 11,800.00 0.00
13 H3 -HVAC 2nd Fl. EL 32' o
H3 [f5072 Insl Vibration Isolation §,250.00 0.00 0.0% 5,250.00 0.00
H3 |1683D Install Fans 20,000.00 0.00 0.0% 20,000.00 0.00
H3 {15850 Install Air Outlels 10,000.00 0.00 0.0% 10,000.00 0.00
H3 {8720 Install AHUAGU 14 BHVU { &2 7,040.00 0.00 0.0% : 7,040.00 0.00
H3 }15730 Install Packaped AC Unlls - ACU-5 2,660.00 0.00 0.0% | 2,560.00 0.00
H3 |i5540 install Fuel Fired Heatars - HVU-3 & 4 5,807.00 0.00 0.0% i 5,807.00 0.00
H3 5670 Install Condensing Units - ACC 1-4 8,400.00 0.0D 0.0% | 8,400.00 0.00
H3 5184 Install Refrigeration Piping ACCU 1 & 2 12,800.00 D.0D 0.0% ?l 12,800.00 0.00
H3 |15184 Install Refrigerafion Piping ACCU 3 & 4 12,801.00 0.00 0.0% 112,801.00 0.00
H3 (15550 Install Breeching & Stacks - Gas Fired 50,000.00 0.00 0.0% jiso.oou.ou D.0D
H3 |15810 Instalt Ductwork HVAC Roam H3 789,000.00 0.00 0.0% 789,000.00 0.00
H3 {16210 Instalf Metal Louvers 20,000.00 0.00 0.0% 20,000.00 0.00
H3  |15820 Instalt Dyct Accassories 25,000.00 000 | 0.0% 25,000.00 0.00
14 H4 - HVAC Roof Plan | Pipe Gallery El. 44' ;.
H4 {15830 Install Fans 10,000.00 4,0G0.00 4,000.00 [ 40.0% { 6,000.00 400.60
15 P2 - Plumbing 15T Floor EL14-0
P2 l15180 Inst Process Waler Ppyg (o Evaporator's 14,500.00 0.00 0.0% 114,500.00 0.00
P2 (15180 Inst Pracess Water Piping o WH's 12,800.00 0.00 0.0% 12,800.00 0.00
P2re 15108 Inst Emergency Hot Water Ppg lo Evap 12;800.00 0.00 0.0% 12,800.00 0.0
Insulate PW/ HW Lines 1B,401.00 0.00 D.0% 18,401.00 0.00
16 P3 - Plumbing 2nd Floor Elev. 32' i
P31 15161 Install Natural Gas Booster 14,200.00 000 0.0% 14,200.00 0.00
£3  {i5190 Instalt Natural Gas Ppg lo Bousters / W 38,400.00 0.00 0.0%! 38,400.00 0.00
P3 {15190 Inslall Nalural Gas Ppg ta HVU's 19,200.00 0.00 0.0% 19,200.00 0.00
P3 {15108 Inst HW / PW Water Ppg 14,000.00 0.00 0.0% 14,000.00 0.00
TOTAL OR SUB TOTAL 7.100,317.00 | __1,551,640.00" 247.400.60 0.00 | 1.799,040.00 | 75.0%]  5,891,277.00 175,504.00
{In the avent of a conflict the exacl pre printed language of AlA G703-1892 shail govern this document) | G703-1953
|
|
P1385A13.xs- 6 i
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CONTINUATIONSHEETY PAGE 8 OF 8 PAGES
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND GERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, APPLICATION NO: 13 (PENGIL DRAFT)
containing Contractar's signed Cerlification is alached. PROJECT: South Watar Purification Plant APPLICATION DATE: 5/20/08 |
In (gholations below, amounts are stated o tha nearest dollar, 3300 Egst Cheltenham Figce PERIOD TO: 5/31108 i.
Use colqmn 1 on Contracts where variable relainage for line items may apply. Chicago, IL B0B43 ' PROJECT NO: COBOS5 E
) IPS Job # 1385-P1385a13 |
A . B C ! ) | E - F G I H 1
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL | RETAINAGE
ITem SCHEDULED - - PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIOUS| THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED % Tb FINISH {}F VARIABLE)
' APBLICATION {NOTIN TQ DATE {GIT) (C-G} RATE)}
{D4E) D OR E) {D+E+F}
Insulate PW F HW Lines 4,500.00 , 0.00 0.0% 4.500.00 0.00
17 148 - New Bldg Mechanical - 1gt Floor !
M8 11261-300 Set New Chiorinators 24.,300.00 0.00 0.0% 1 24,300.00 0.00
B 11261-301  Set New Vacuum Regulators 24,360.00 0.00 0.0% | 24,300.00 0.00
[ 11261302 Set New Evaporator 12,800.00 0.00 0.0% 12,800.00 a.00
M7 11266 Set New Chlonnation Accessories 14,000.00 .00 0.0%| 14,000.00 0.0
M8 15108 Inst Chlorine Galfery Mains to Chiorina 48318.00 0.00 0.0% 48,318.00 0.00
M8 15108 Instatl Chrlorine Gallery Mains to Chlori 56,364.00 0.00 0.0% 56,384.00 0.00
M3 15108 [nstaf Cirorine Gallery Malns lo Chlotd §1.000.00 0.00 0.0% 51,000.00 0.00
M8ri1  }15108 Install Chiorine ppg Chlornators to Va 25,602.00 0.00 0.0% 25,602.00 D.00
MBI/11 |15108 Install Chilorire ppg Chiorinators to Va 25802.00 0.0D 0.0% 25,602.00 0.00
MB/11 15108 Install Clitorine ppg Regulstors to Eva 51,204.00 f.00 0.0% 51,204.00 0.00
M7711 (15108 install Chiorine ppg Evaporators to To 51,204.00 n.eo 0.0% . 51,204.00 0.00
18 Mé& - Mechanical Breathable Air Sysfem . ‘a
M-E 11373 Install Breathing Statlons 2 560.00 .00 D.0% . 2,560.00 0.00
M-8 11266 Install Vacuum Slations 1,820.00 0.00 0.0% . 1.820.00 0.00
M-8 15107 Install Gompressed Ppg - El 14'-0" 12.800.00 0.00 1.0% | $2,800.00 0.060
M-6 11373 Install 85 Breathable Air Ppg 25,600.00 0.00 0.0% | 26,600.00 0.00
M6 15108 Install CPVC Vacoum Ppy 9,500.00 0.00 0.0% ' 9,800,060 g.aa
D1 D1 - Existing Chorine Area Plan
D1 (03 bs] Dsmo of existing Chlorine Fpy - Labor; 5,400.00 0.00 0.0% . 6,400.00 0.00
15 Closanut ) . A
Alf 15075 Indentfication & Valve Tags - Matl 10,501.00 DoDO| 0.0% ' 10,601.00 0.00
All 15550 Tesling & Cleaning Pipe Syslems 5D, 000.00 0.00 0.0% | 50,000.00 0.00
15950 Complete Test & Balance 4,000.00 000 O.0% | 4,000.00 .00
H3IH5 115925 Start-up Mechanical Equipment 19,108.00 0.00 0.0% £ 19,108.00 0.00
' |APPROVED GHANGE ORDERS: ;
COd4, P-001, Field Order 8 work 1.280.00 1,280.00 0.00 ) 1.280.0D0 | 100.0% ] 0.00 128.00
TOTAL OR SURB TOTAL 7.723,280.00 1,682,820.00 247,400.00 0.00 1,800,320.00 | 23.3% 51822 ,960.00 180,032.00
{in the event of a conflict Lhe exact pra printed language of AIA G703-1982 shall govern this document) G703-1892
PLABEATARS- 7

GE:TT  B88BC-B2—-AUN

OyMNEWNBHDS — SdI

6661 615 4PB

&n/68°d



|
i
|
|
. Lo |
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - AJA DOCUMENT G702 - PRELIMINARY
TO OWNER: GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTH PROJECT: South Water Purification Plant APPLICATION NO: 8 C
ATTN: Xaren Wiskerchen PROJECT MGR: BLATT, COREY W FEDERAL ID: 39-038001¢
1_’HONE: 630-860-7333
FAX: 630-860-2538 PERIOD TO: 31-May-08
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: INVOICE NO:
Johnson Controls Inc. REMIT TO: Johnson Controls INVOICE DATE:
QP01 Chicago IL Systems Ma) Praj Br DRAWER # 242 PROJECT NOS: 7P010002
3007 Malmo Dr : MILWAUKEE, WT 53278 P.O.NO: signed contract
CONTRACT FOR: control systems CONTRACT DATE: 28-Dec-06 ||
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best ?Ef the Contract
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. information and belief the Work covered by this Appl?cation for Pa
Continuation Sheet, ATA Document G703, is attached. completed in accordance with the Contract Documen: 5, that all amu
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificales for Payme
payments received from the Owner, and that current 1nynuzuf. show
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 1,110,000.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ . 0.00 CONTRACTOR: Johnson Controls, Inc,
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £2) $ 1,110,000.00 [
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 98,733.36
DATE  (Column G on G703) By: ' 1
5. RETAINAGE: :
a. 10 % of Completed Work $ 9,873.34 State of: Mllinois County of:
(Column D + E on G703) Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8 day of
b. 10 % of Stored Material $ 0.00 Notary Public: .
(Column F on G703) . My Commission expires:
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or - .
"Total in Column I of G703) $ 9,873.34 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE|FOR P/
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 88,860.02 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based oni on-site obser
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner tha
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR 177008 . » Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Wk)rk has progt
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ - -87—6_)_88—8-2 the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Corjtract Docume
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE . $ - =BI3120 is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED E
Ngso. ® |
9, BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 1,021,139.98 :
(Line 3 less Line 6) ) AMOUNT CERTIFIED . .....cvvvvvinneennnnns [
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS .- DEDUCTIONS {Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount ap
Total changes approved Applicdtion and onthe Continuation Sheel that are ch rzxnged to conf
in previous months by Owner $0.000° .- - . - $0.00 ARCHITECT: . :
Total approved this Month $0.00 - $0.00 By: ; 1
TOTALS $0.00 |. $0.00 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is F
. . Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of pay
NET CHANGES by Change Order _ $0:00 . . prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor ur fex this Contr
AIA DOGUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT + 1862 EDITION + AiA@ -® 1992 ' THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVFJ.' N.W.. WASHING
e eers P FTHORE ARFEAAATS 0,01 o OO WL L3040, an ot or esse. |




CONTINUATION SHEET . AIA DOCUMENT G703 - PRELIMINARY |
ATA Document G703, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing ~ JCI PROJECT NO: 7P010002 APPLI
Contractor's signed certification is attached. JCTINVOICE NO: APPLICA
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.
Use Colutn I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. _ BLATT,COREY W "‘ARGHITECT'S P
- . - {
A B [ b . ] .- E F G :
.. WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL |
ITEM SCHEDULED FROM PREVIQOUS® PRESENTLY COMPLETED % B
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APBLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED G+ C) T
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE |
D ORE) (D+E+F)
New Chlorine Building
1 [ACU-1,2,3.8:4 Material $63,447.00 F360et0 5L,UD $0.00 $0.00 $5,600.00 9%
2 |ACU-1,2,3,&4 Instailation Labor $126,893.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
3 |ACU-1,2,3,&4 Prog. & Commission $7.647.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
4 {HVU-1,2.3,&4 Material $54,064.00 $5,600:60° BU(,D $0.00 $0.00 $5,600.00 10%
5 |HVU-1,2,3,&4 Installation Labor $108,128.00 :$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
6 [HVU-1,2,3,&4 Prog. & Commission $7,647.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
7 |ACU-5 Material $12,070,00 $0.00° $0.00 $0.00 50.00 0%
8 |ACU-5 Installation Labor $23,213.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
9 {ACU-5 Prog. & Commission $2,702,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 0%
10 {FPR Damper Material $136,291.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
11 |FPR Damper Control Install. Labor $47,589.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 © $0.00 0%
12 [FPR Damper Prog, & Commission $2,602.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
13 |Main & Aux Gen. Material $28,770.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
14 |Main & Aux Gen. Install, Labor $47,949.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
15 {Main & Aux Gen, Prog. & Commiss $2,651.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
16 |BAF-1 thru 12 Material $10,946.00 '$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
17 [EAF-1 thru 12 Installation Labor $21,892.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
18 [EAF-1 thru 12 Prog. & Commiss $2.369.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
19 |NGB Material $20,376.00 $0.00 $0.00 §0.00 $0.00 0%
20. |NGB Installation Labor $33,961.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
21 {NGB Prog. & Commissioning $3,266.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
22 |WUH, WCH Material $11,668.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
23 {WUH, WCH Installation Labor $6,430,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
24 |WUH, WCH Commissioning $1,703,00 $0,00_ $0.00 $0.,00 $0.00 0%
25 [System Network Material $20,519.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
26 |System Network Installation Labor $19,642.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 0%
27 |System Network Prog. & Commiss $7.460.00 - $0.00- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
28 |Ext Bldg SHE System Material $58,975.00 $17,692:50. $0.00 $0.00 $17,692.50 30%
29 |EBxt Bldg SHE Installation Labor $103,868.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $_0.00 0%
30 |[Ext Bldg SHE Prog & Commiss $8,787.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
31 [Controls Design Engineering $18,102,00 $18,102.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,102.00 100%
32 |Project Management $88,373.00 $49,770.86 $1,968.00 $0.00 $51,738.86 59%
85,515 % |
_ I
GRAND TOTALS: $1,110,000.00 | . . . $96:F65:3¢. . $4:068:00 $0.00 $98,733.36 9%
This document was produced under AlA Order No. 7000330271 which expires on 11/12/2008, and is hot for resale. E
AlA DOCUMENT G703 + CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION - AIA® - © 1992 : 6703-1992
THE AMERIGAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232
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LA Torce GTOZ (ATA-TF) -
Invoice No.: 386463
applionbion and Certificata for Payment Bpprication Xo.: 2
Application Date: g5714f08
Period To: n5/30/08
Customer#: 51018
Projedt Namesi{a]: SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT LaForca Coutract: 274450G
3300 B CHELTENHAN PLACE
urchage Ovdey f#: CORNS5-10a82%

T0: QECRGE JoLLATY CONST OO FRCM: LA FORCE, INC.
WSO NPT CERMTRAL AVRRIIR P.0. DOX 1RCES

GEEEN BAY, WL S543107-00Q68
OO DL I &91a)

TIRADE PAYMENT RRRAKDONN IS ATTRCOHED.

1. oviglral Centrack Sum....... ..., D MPIRNE- |
2. Rok Change by hange Orders. . ... e icrieritarartonactincecnenann acexrame e 1840, cna
3. Contract Sum To Nate (Tdoe L+ 21 iciciceeancnoanns I T R - 180, 0DD
. Tatal Completed & Stored To Dace (coluamm G)...ivviciecreinennnans ve-inan§ HL, 612
4. Netainage:
a. 0% of damsleted Work {columm T2 r Flecierrncrerenr S h3
b, 0% of stored Materiald feolumm Py............ varaed$ . ]
Total kecaimage (line Sa + Sh; or tokal cofamm Id..vuevuie i aanano. e B —5— gl (o ' .
Totel Rarned Lese Reladdsge {line 4 - 5 totals). ... iiivernereicnsans ¥ BB 134 S,
. Lags Previcup Cartificateg for Payment, ...cicereeiaraninconcanacone,ve,§ < 3708 LD
{Line & fxom prior Certificates) .
8. CuTrent DEYRMT DU, L o v ey r e rsnscennsainianinanronessasoasonseneninsed SRt ((pQLoggloo
%, Balsfice to Finish, Pilne Retaissge......-.  erucsariarvatasrintuvtananaaaed 5B 388
fine 1 - Line 6]
The above amcunt includes § .AF  stete and local salee Tax,

The undersigned Cantractor certlfiss Lhalk bo the kast of the Contractor!s kuoowledge,
Inforngbion and beiipf the Work covered by the Applfoatica for payment haa heen
voapleted in actordance with the Conlract Docuwments, that all ewolnts have been paid hy
Lhe Contrsctor for Work for which previcus certj_[,;_r,d_tos tur Pay puem: w#re 1szued and
paymeals regeived trom bhe OQwner, and that CHORERAT Ppiet R ’

CONTRACTOR: L& FORCE, ING Ey:

Btste of: Nigeengin Cowlly of @ Browvm
sulenzribied and yworn to befors me the

Notary Public: 14{“ ﬁjig . fxl

HRCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE POR PAYMENT
In acrordanvs with the Contract Docurmenta, GHaged o on—sits cheervations and the daka
cawgmising the sbove spplication, the architect gevtifiee to che Qwner that t¢ tho beac
cf tha Architect's knowledge, infoumuation and belief the Work hae progresssd ae

&1____ day ol F'V‘{M . 28

'!'53;_—__ y Uviﬁlﬂon expirost
o r
L

TTeTimdTeEted e iR LR yeei e Work—de—imrscoordance—with-therontrsot Do oument srrand=t has——m—re
Conkractor ig enticlied Lo payment nf the MMQUWT CERTIFIED.

BMOAIPS CERTEFYRT 4avienemccnsatvonnaenan. e s E e R

ARCHITECT: _ , Hy: . ____ Date: _

Thir nexbtificate ig mui. wopotishle. The AMOUNY CERTEIFIEDN (n payable andy ¢o the
Contracteor wumed hderin. Issuanco. payment and gooeptance «f puyment are witbont
pomjudinoe to any cighta of the Ownder or Contractor ander this Cuntract.



TRADE PAYMENT RREAKDOWN (subatitute for AIA DOUUNENT G783) (AIA-70}

Page 1 | of 1
LA FURCE CONTRACT NUMBER: 274450¢

APFLICATION NUMBER: Z |
AFPLICATION DATE: (Q5/14/08
PERIOL TQ: 05/30/08

PROJECT NBME: S0UTH WATER PURIFISATION B

80 §1-50-8902

8%

A B | c D E F oo G H I :
' HORK COMELETED MATERTALS® TOTAL
. ITEM : SCEEDULEDR i ___|PRESENTLY! COMPLETED| % | BALANCE |RETATNAGE .
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALCR FRON ETORED  © TQ DATE |@/C T
PREVIOUS THIS (NOT IN {D+E+F) FINISH
APPLICATIONE| PERIOD | D OR E) (e-¢)
- (D+B)
008 'HM SPECIALTIES COE055-1502 107,860 0 17,200 0 17,200 ' 16 | (40,600
ang .HARD’ITARE CO8055-1082 69,200 4,187 80,225 a 64,412 a3 ! 4,788
100 |METAL FRAMES CO6055-1082 3,000 0 B 0 0 H 3,000
TOTALS 180,404 4,187 77,425 v} 81,612 45 98,388

Sl

ul

<< §820%17199

/€ d L%El 098 0£9



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

AI4 DOCUMENT G702

- TOOWNER:  Pullic Building Contmission PROJBCT: South Waker Purificaton Plant

FROM OONTRACTOR:
MSK Excavating, Ine.

VIA ARCHITECT: Greeley & Hansen

CONTRACT X Exexvation

PROJECT NOS:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for paymest, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Coatinuation Sheet, ATA Documesit G703, is atfached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ _260,000.00
2. Net change by Cheange Orders $ 140,702.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £2) $  400,707:00

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO
DATE  (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a._ 0  %of Completed Work
wnn D+ E en G703)
%5 of Stored Material
Cohumn F on G703)
Total in Coltumn I of G703)

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 Less Line S Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from peior Certificate) $ _ 359,582.00
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 887500
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

(Line 3 Tass Line 6) $ - 32.250.00
AN DRDEE SUMMALY T ADDTIONS [ ohooone |
Tolal changes appetored $13183200 |  $0.00

in previous monili by Owner
Total appeoved this Month $10,225.00 $1,350.00
$142.057.00 $1,350,00

TOTALS
ET CHANGES by Chaipe Order $140,707.00

b.

§__368/457.00

The unlersigns Contractor certifies that b the best of the Contracior's knowledes,
information and belief the Waoek covered by fhis Application for Payment has been
comptetcd in:accordasce with the Contract Docusnents, thai all amguats have been paid by
the Caniractar for Work Tor which previous Cestificates for Paymet were jssusd and
payntents teoxived from tis Owner, and thal current payment shown herein is now dus.

CONTRACTOR: M&K Excavating, Inc,

By: (}/{IAA\S@L&A Dte:)| //OW-D?
State of: Hlinots ~) County of: Cook|
Subombedmdmmmht

F ‘ 4 ‘,/::‘ _' ENT
t 1o the bestof the

Architéet’s Inowiedge, infornistion and belief the Woek has progressed i a3 indicated,

the quality of the Waork i3 in sccordance with the Coatract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTYFIED. I

|

{Atiack explanation if amotnt cem_‘ﬂaddgﬁrsﬁ'oubhmomabplud Initial ol figures on thiz

Application and onihe Continuation Shee! that are changed bo cojform with ke amouny certified)
L2y ok

‘This Centificate s 50t negotisbie, ‘The AMOUNT CERTIFIED islpayabls osly to the
Coctracior ammed hierein, Iamme,p:ymuﬂmdwoqul'm wre without
pejuﬁwmuyﬂdﬂsdf&ewwwwmdwﬁﬂs%u

AIA DOCUMENT G702 « APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMIENT + 1032 EINTION - AlA, « G1002

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 REW YORK AVE, n.w..mmlﬁjsmu.ncman

Users miny ahaln validstioe of tids decument by reqiesting a completect ALA Doomament D51 - Certifitation of Docwment’s Anticenticlty Trom fhe Liceaser. ,



“CONTINUATION SHEET AL DOCUMENT G703

. Paga] of) pages
. [il
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR FAYMENT, containing APPLICATIONNO: ||
Contraitor's signod certification is stached. . APPLICATION DATE: G
In tabulations below, amonts see stated to fhe neasest doliar, ' PERIODTO:  04/24/08
Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable eotainage for lca Hemrs may apply. ARCHITECTS PROJECTNO:
Al - B ' C R - _F ~ G I B 1
TTEM DESCRIPTON OF WORK SCHEDULED " WORK COMPLETED "MATERIALS | TOTAL % BALANCE RETENTION
NO. . VALUE | FROMTREVIOUS| THISPERIOD | PRESENTLY | COMPLETED | {(G-O) OFNISH | GF VARIABLE
. APPLICATION STORED |- ANDSTORED ”«:-G} RATE)
D+E) NOTIN . TODATE ht
‘ D OR E) (DEF) L
1 |Demo & remcve concrets bing & wall 15,500.00 15,500.00 - 1550000 { 100% | - -
2 RR fracks 31,500.00 31,500.00 . 31,500.00{ 100% s - -
3 [Demo & remove paving 29,500.00 20,500.00 . 2050000 100% g . -
4 |Excavate & sub-grate temp road & lots 18,750.00 18,750.00 | - | te7sa00| 100% : - -
5 [Stone bass for road & lots for asphalt 26,500.00 26,500,060 . - | 2es0000( 100% | - .
8 - [Excavels & sub-grads roadways & lot 35,000.00 35,000.00 - . 3500000 | 100% - -
7  |Stone base for rond & lots for concrele 84,500.00 32,250.00 . . 3225000 | 50% | 32,250.00 -
8 38,750.00 38,75000 . . 3B750.00 [ 100% - -
9 3,580.00 3,580.00 . ~ass000| 100% .
10 4,791.00 4,791.00 - 479100 | 100% -
¥ 15.370.00 15,370.00 - 1537000 | 100% -
12 43,480.00 43,460:00 - . 43480.00}1 100% -
13 8,399.00 8,399.00 - | - s3sso0} 100% -
L 8,175.00 5,175.00 . 5175.00 | 100% J -
15 24,781.00 24,791.00 . 24781001 100% -
16 8,040.00 004000 . . 994000 | 100% ; .
17 18,356.00 16,356.00 - - 1 - 1e3%00] 100% -
18 3,375.00 . 3,375.00 . 337500 100% | -
10 5816.00 - 541800 . 581600 | 100% -
2 {1,350.00) - {1,350.00) - | ss000 100% | -
2 1,234.00 - 1,234.00 - |7 t2s00| 100% : -
29 . . . . - - | #ovmn % . -
$ 400,707.00 { § 35058200 {$ 887500 (¢ - | 836845700 92% [$ {az,mm

Ussrs may ohiain validation of this document by requesting of the Hicense a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Al!ifunnﬂeﬂv

AIA DOCUMENT G703. CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 1592 EDITION.AIA 1992 } ‘
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCRITECTS, 17335 NEW YORK AVENUEN.W, WASHINGTON D.C. 200006-5232 :



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702 j

To: “The George Solhtt Construction Co, PROJECT: South Water Purification Plant Chiorine Improverr  Application #: 9 Distribution to:
: 790 North Central Avenue Chlorine improvements OWNER
Wooddale, IL. 60191 Project # F-1-226 Period To:  05/22/08 ARCHITECT
FROM : Tri-Star Supply, Inc. CONTRACTOR
' 1459 Bernard Drive :
-Addison, IL 60101
CONTRACT FOR: Chlorination Equipment, Instrumentation and Controls CONTRACT DATE [
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT |

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Chahge Orders approved in
prewous months by Owner

ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

TOTAL

Approved this Month
Number - Date Approved

TOTALS

Net change by Change Orders
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's Knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been
paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were
issued and payments received frorm the Owner, and that current payment shown
herein is now due.

Contractor: Tri-Star Supply, Inc.

By: Martin L. Stephenson

B, CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

Applications made tor Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

Continuation Shiet, AIA Document G703, is attached.
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM,
2. N&t chanige by Change Orders |

$5,612,182.00

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1%2).....cecerserneens . $5,612,182.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE....c.ceone $2,864,0067-06 o
{Column G on G703) ]
5. RETAINAGE: 28747, 0 %8, 1.
a. 10.00% of Completed Work 288-406:79
(Column D + E on G703)
b. 10. 00% of Stored Material
(Gélurtin F 6ri G703) 6O
Total Retainage (Line 53 + 5b or 288,777
Total'in CoIUMN | 6F G703)uurremrsirmereeneeennns eeeeressssmesse! ~$288:400:70
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE | $2,505,606:30—
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) m o

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certifi céte)

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE..............
{Line 3 less Line 6)

$1,938,785.40
$656;820:00 (,L0, =%

__$3,016,575:70
50)2 S oy

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYIVIENT

In accordance wlih the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the

data comprising the above application, the Architect certified to the Owner that to the
best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progréssed as
indicated, the quiality. of the Work s in accordance with the Contract Documents, and
the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

1
|

AMOUNT CERTIFIED |

(Attach explanation it amount certitied differs from the amount applied for.)

ARCHITECT:

By: . |

Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Coritractor-named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of- y?ayment are without

préjudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract

I
i
|
|
1




TRI-STAR SUPPLY, INC. APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

. Pay Application # ;9
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, contalning Contractor's signed Sauth Water Purification Project - Coniract # 1338 Period Ending: | |: 5/22/08
Certification is attached. o Dapt of Water Mariagement Project # F-1-226 |
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the naarest dollar. The George Solliitt Consturction Compnay -“PO COB055-1070 i
Usa Column 1 on Contracts where variablerétalhage for line ltems may apply.
i
A B c D E | F ) H 1 hJ
DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED | PERGENT WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE RETAINAGE
VALUE COMPLETE [FROM: PREvtouﬂ THIS PERIOD | PRESENTLY | COMPLETED TO FINISH
Spac Ssclion {GIC) APPLICATION STORED AND STORED c-H)
(D+E) (NOTIN TO DATE
) _ EORF) (E+F+G)
Submittals for App (15% - $841,827) e . L
Diez0. [Training - Schedul 2,752.00] __100%) 2,752.00 2,752.00 275.20]
01820 Tralning - Outline - ..2,752.00 100% 2,752.00 . 2,752.00 s 275.20
01820 Training~ Handouts .~ 2,751,00 L 2,751.00 ]
11261 - {Chlorination:Equipmant --Shop.Drawings / Product Dala 103 938:00) . 100% 103,939.00 103,939.00 10,393.80
11281 Chlorination'Equipment - Test;Reports. . B ] T 2,060.00 .
11288 Chlorlnatlon Accessoﬂes Shop Drawings /. Catalog -Data .. 100% 103,834.00 103,939.00 10,393.90
13400 & Control-=:NA (undér.13410-13440) N PN . )
13410 Fleld:In slmmanls +.Shop melngs/Product Data - .. 100% 103,939;00 103,838.00 10,393.90
3420 Contral P.,..u. ; i ~Product Data ., . 100% -103,833:00] 103,939.00 10,393.80
3420 |Conlrol aure € lon = 8hop D [ 100%]___- 103,938,00 103,839.00 10,393.90-
3320 LoopD R . . 103/939:00|. _ . 100%| .. -103{536.00 103,539.00 10,393.80
13430 [Programmable Loplc Col + Datashiesls:and catalog 103;939.00 100%] 103;839;00 103,939.00 10,393.80
13440 SCADA System - Stiop Drawings / Produgt Data 103,839.00f . 100%| ..103:938.00 103,939.00 10,393.90
[Rel Yor ¥ 10:80% - 544,898} . ]
Above sections {All Sections but 01820 44,898:00 100% 44,898.00 44 698,00 4.489,80
5 )
Ganeral Conditions {24.20% - § 1,358,148] A
Above sectlons IAll Saclions 1,358;148.00 83%]. 1,131;790.00 113,179.00 1,244,969.00 113,179.00 124,498.90
Dallvery of Equipmen i | 5
01820 __ [Tralning < Cerificate’of Inslrucﬂonal Services - 46;750.00]. . 46,750.00
11261.2,5 _|Chlorination:Modules 1.754»'_'090."00 A —_— - 1,754,080.00
11261.2.7 _|Flexible:Caonnectors 158;208:00). _ .100% 158,208.00 158,208.00 15;820.80
11261:2.8 _|Expansion:Tank / Accessories :00 100%] . _ _ 43,260.00] 43,260.00 4,328.00
11261.2.8 |Liquid Chlorine Filters : 00]. 100%! Zren —59:928:68] 59328 D -5:832.80]
11281.2.3 _ |Relief Valve-Assemblies-& Accessories .. 100% 55,620.00 55,620.00 5,562.00
11281210 |Gas/{Chlorine)Fliters 100%]... 38,316.00 38,316.00 3,831.60
11261.2.6 _ |Ejectors, . 185/400.001. _ 00% 185,400,00 185,400.00 18,540.00
11261.2.13 _{Pressure Gauges & Switches .92{700.00 92,700.00
1342023 _ -Control: ~43:260.00] . . 43,260:00
105{060i00| . . - 100% N 105;080.00 1085,060.00 . 10,506.00
. rator Contro I .21;939i00 21,939.00
Temperature Transmiters -21{630:00}" . . 21,630.00
13410:2.2 _ |Ultrasonlg L:ével Transmiiter 8.652i00 100% 8,652.00 . 8,652.00 885.20
13410.2.3__|ATI Toxic:Gas Morilior 63,038:00] . 6203k 2,020 | eseseenlll [,204
11281.2.3_ |EvaporatorAssemblles - _420/240.001 . o : 420,240,00
11261.2.4 _|PreéssireReducing Shuloff Vaives 84{890.00 100% 64,890.00 64,890.00 6,488.00
On-Slie ‘Servieas & Suppsrt’ . .82700.00/.. 92.700.00
13440.2.3 _ |SCADA Sgslam Comguler §yslam _15:450:000: . . . 15450.00
~41266/11264 - [Ton Contali B 78,78000] . 50% 38,390.00 38,390.00 38,390.00 3,839.00
11268/11261: —— e SRS
7 200 2,884,007.00 2,726,175.00] ||| 28E.400.70
. ] . : . |
5{642,182.00} . 2;154,208.00 r,aﬁﬁ;o‘o 2@4,/007.00 2,728,175.00] {1i 283,400.70
133,54 298771k 2%8, 172
i






